### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC		112/20/2006 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Guggenheim Corporate Funding, LLC
Street Address:	135 East 57th Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 307

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2389870	12-VOLT BAR
Serial Number:	78771960	AIR MARGARITAVILLE
Registration Number:	2132893	AIR MARGARITAVILLE
Registration Number:	2132559	AIR MARGARITAVILLE
Serial Number:	77025832	BAMA BREEZE
Serial Number:	77025872	BAMA BREEZE
Serial Number:	77025838	BAMA BREEZE
Serial Number:	77025846	BAMA BREEZE TAKE THE WEATHER WITH YOU
Serial Number:	77025855	BAMA BREEZE TAKE THE WEATHER WITH YOU
Serial Number:	77025860	BAMA BREEZE TAKE THE WEATHER WITH YOU
Serial Number:	78280802	BAREFOOT CHILDREN
Serial Number:	78280813	BAREFOOT CHILDREN IN THE SAND
Registration Number:	2060684	BAROMETER SOUP

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0100

900068080

059/s

Serial Number:	78813590	BIG RITA
Serial Number:	78813626	BLEW OUT MY FLIP FLOP STEPPED ON A POP TOP!
Serial Number:	78902557	BOAT DRINK
Serial Number:	78644164	BOATS BEACHES BARS
Serial Number:	78644169	BOATS BEACHES BARS BALLADS
Serial Number:	78319459	BOOZE IN THE BLENDER
Serial Number:	78542201	CALYPSO COCONUT
Serial Number:	78542197	CALYPSO COCONUT
Serial Number:	78542202	CALYPSO COCONUT
Serial Number:	78542198	CALYPSO COCONUT
Serial Number:	77018762	CARIBBEAN SOUL
Serial Number:	78826491	CARIBBEAN SOUL
Registration Number:	1668033	CARIBBEAN SOUL
Registration Number:	1823703	CARIBBEAN SOUL
Registration Number:	2594554	CHANGES IN LATITUDES, CHANGES IN ATTITUDES
Registration Number:	1935684	CHEESEBURGER IN PARADISE
Registration Number:	2790010	CHEESEBURGER IN PARADISE
Serial Number:	78276634	CHEESEBURGER IN PARADISE
Registration Number:	2468644	CHEESEBURGER IN PARADISE
Registration Number:	3137800	CHEESEBURGER IN PARADISE
Registration Number:	3137799	CHEESEBURGER IN PARADISE
Registration Number:	3137797	CHEESEBURGER IN PARADISE
Serial Number:	78211424	CHEESEBURGER IN PARADISE
Registration Number:	3137798	CHEESEBURGER IN PARADISE
Serial Number:	78211425	CHEESEBURGER IN PARADISE
Registration Number:	3137801	CHEESEBURGER IN PARADISE
Serial Number:	78428660	COCONUT TELEGRAPH
Serial Number:	78428671	COCONUT TELEGRAPH
Serial Number:	78428649	COCONUT TELEGRAPH
Serial Number:	78809802	FCM
Serial Number:	78813641	FINS TO THE LEFT, FINS TO THE RIGHT
Serial Number:	78811993	FINS UP
Serial Number:	78319469	FROZEN CONCOCTION
Serial Number:	78809806	FROZEN CONCOCTION MAKER
Serial Number:	78319464	FROZEN CONCOCTION THAT HELPS YOU HANG ON

REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0101

Serial Number:	78813652	FRUITCAKES
Serial Number:	78813667	FUTURE PARROTHEAD
Serial Number:	78276643	HAVANA DAYDREAMIN
Serial Number:	75270955	
Registration Number:	2485898	HEMISPHERE DANCER
Serial Number:	78813676	HOME OF THE PERFECT MARGARITA
Serial Number:	78813692	I AM THE WOMAN TO BLAME
Serial Number:	78813708	IF WE WEREN'T ALL CRAZY WE'D ALL GO INSANE!
Serial Number:	78349299	IN SEARCH OF MARGARITAVILLE
Serial Number:	78349295	IN SEARCH OF MARGARITAVILLE
Serial Number:	78349294	IN SEARCH OF MARGARITAVILLE
Serial Number:	78349297	IN SEARCH OF MARGARITAVILLE
Registration Number:	2321994	INCOMMUNICADO
Serial Number:	78542207	ISLAND LIME
Serial Number:	78542210	ISLAND LIME
Serial Number:	78542206	ISLAND LIME
Serial Number:	78542204	ISLAND LIME
Serial Number:	78597514	IT'S FIVE O'CLOCK SOMEWHERE
Serial Number:	77005162	IT'S FIVE O'CLOCK SOMEWHERE
Serial Number:	77005170	IT'S FIVE O'CLOCK SOMEWHERE
Serial Number:	77005176	IT'S FIVE O'CLOCK SOMEWHERE
Serial Number:	78602821	IT'S FIVE O'CLOCK SOMEWHERE
Serial Number:	78597517	IT'S FIVE O'CLOCK SOMEWHERE
Serial Number:	78602819	IT'S FIVE O'CLOCK SOMEWHERE
Serial Number:	77005179	IT'S FIVE O'CLOCK SOMEWHERE
Serial Number:	78813747	IT'S MY OWN DAMN FAULT
Serial Number:	78276631	JIMMY BUFFETT
Registration Number:	2201538	JIMMY BUFFETT
Registration Number:	2201541	JIMMY BUFFETT'S
Serial Number:	78276627	JIMMY BUFFETT'S
Registration Number:	2275049	JIMMY BUFFETT'S
Serial Number:	78573552	JIMMY BUFFETT'S
Registration Number:	3117266	JIMMY BUFFETT'S MARGARITAVILLE
Serial Number:	78764825	JIMMY BUFFETT'S MARGARITAVILLE
Serial Number:	78764775	JIMMY BUFFETT'S MARGARITAVILLE

Registration Number:	3117273	JIMMY BUFFETT'S MARGARITAVILLE
Serial Number:	78771966	JIMMY BUFFETT'S MARGARITAVILLE
Serial Number:	78764816	JIMMY BUFFETT'S MARGARITAVILLE
Registration Number:	3117265	JIMMY BUFFETT'S MARGARITAVILLE
Registration Number:	3117264	JIMMY BUFFETT'S MARGARITAVILLE
Registration Number:	3117271	JIMMY BUFFETT'S MARGARITAVILLE
Registration Number:	3120801	JIMMY BUFFETT'S MARGARITAVILLE
Registration Number:	2463238	JIMMY BUFFETT'S MARGARITAVILLE
Serial Number:	78764975	JIMMY BUFFETT'S MARGARITAVILLE
Registration Number:	3117267	JIMMY BUFFETT'S MARGARITAVILLE
Registration Number:	3117268	JIMMY BUFFETT'S MARGARITAVILLE
Registration Number:	3117269	JIMMY BUFFETT'S MARGARITAVILLE
Registration Number:	3117270	JIMMY BUFFETT'S MARGARITAVILLE
Serial Number:	78764898	JIMMY BUFFETT'S MARGARITAVILLE
Serial Number:	78764946	JIMMY BUFFETT'S MARGARITAVILLE
Registration Number:	3117272	JIMMY BUFFETT'S MARGARITAVILLE
Registration Number:	2326853	JIMMY'S JAMMIN' JAMBALAYA
Registration Number:	2338567	JOLLY MON
Serial Number:	78714791	JOLLY MON
Registration Number:	2132885	KEY WEST MARGARITAVILLE MIX
Serial Number:	78943015	LANDSHARK
Serial Number:	78943017	LANDSHARK
Serial Number:	77028811	LANDSHARK LAGER
Serial Number:	77028808	LANDSHARK LAGER
Serial Number:	78544936	LAST MANGO
Serial Number:	78544927	LAST MANGO
Serial Number:	78544913	LAST MANGO
Serial Number:	78517992	LAST MANGO IN PARIS
Serial Number:	78428683	LAST MANGO IN PARIS
Registration Number:	2324655	LAST MANGO IN PARIS
Serial Number:	78428695	LAST MANGO IN PARIS
Serial Number:	78834214	LATITUNES
Serial Number:	78689384	LICENSE TO CHILL
Serial Number:	78372385	LICENSE TO CHILL
Serial Number:	78372417	LICENSE TO CHILL

Serial Number:         78372318         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372312         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372307         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372342         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372432         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372447         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372449         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372294         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372294         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372363         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372348         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372340         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78366351         LONE PALM           Serial Number:         78669321         LONE PALM           Serial Number:         7865321	Serial Number:	78372335	LICENSE TO CHILL
Serial Number:         78372307         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372422         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372432         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372447         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372439         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372294         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372366         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372424         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372424         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372363         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372348         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372302         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78363231         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78363220         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78869322         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:	Serial Number:	78372318	LICENSE TO CHILL
Serial Number:         78372342         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372432         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372447         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372439         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372294         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372366         LICENSE TO CHILL           Registration Number:         3042635         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372424         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372363         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372368         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372348         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372348         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372349         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372348         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78363202         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78363224         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78866835         LONE PALM           Serial Number:         78653226         LONE PALM           Serial Number:         78	Serial Number:	78372312	LICENSE TO CHILL
Serial Number:         78372432         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372447         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372439         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372294         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372368         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372424         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372433         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372368         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372348         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372302         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78366635         LONE PALM           Serial Number:         7866635         LONE PALM           Serial Number:         78653212         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653218         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653261         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653261	Serial Number:	78372307	LICENSE TO CHILL
Serial Number:         78372447         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372499         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372294         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372366         LICENSE TO CHILL           Registration Number:         3042635         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372424         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372363         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372364         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372348         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78366355         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78666352         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78653212         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:	Serial Number:	78372342	LICENSE TO CHILL
Serial Number:         78372439         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372294         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372366         LICENSE TO CHILL           Registration Number:         3042635         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372424         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372363         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372348         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372348         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372302         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372247         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78866355         LONE PALM           Serial Number:         78806635         LONE PALM           Serial Number:         78806635         LONE PALM           Serial Number:         78653212         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653212         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653218         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653251         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653261         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653261 <t< td=""><td>Serial Number:</td><td>78372432</td><td>LICENSE TO CHILL</td></t<>	Serial Number:	78372432	LICENSE TO CHILL
Serial Number:         78372294         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372366         LICENSE TO CHILL           Registration Number:         78372424         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372424         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372363         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372348         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372348         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372302         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372302         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372247         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         7886635         LONE PALM           Serial Number:         7886635         LONE PALM           Serial Number:         7886932         LONE PALM           Serial Number:         78653212         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653213         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653227         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653251         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653261         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653032	Serial Number:	78372447	LICENSE TO CHILL
Serial Number:         78872366         LICENSE TO CHILL           Registration Number:         3042635         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372424         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372363         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372356         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372348         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372302         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372247         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         7886635         LONE PALM           Serial Number:         78866635         LONE PALM           Serial Number:         78809782         LONE PALM           Serial Number:         78653212         LONE PALM AIRPORT           Serial Number:         78653212         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653218         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653251         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653251         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653261         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653272         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78866303         L	Serial Number:	78372439	LICENSE TO CHILL
Registration Number:         3042635         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372424         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372363         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372368         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372348         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372302         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372247         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78866635         LONE PALM           Serial Number:         78866635         LONE PALM           Serial Number:         78809782         LONE PALM           Serial Number:         78653212         LONE PALM AIRPORT           Serial Number:         78653212         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653213         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653214         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653251         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653261         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653267         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653261         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78866638         LON	Serial Number:	78372294	LICENSE TO CHILL
Serial Number:         78372424         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372363         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372356         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372348         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372302         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         7837247         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78866635         LONE PALM           Serial Number:         78809782         LONE PALM           Serial Number:         78809782         LONE PALM           Registration Number:         78653212         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653212         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653218         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653227         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653255         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653261         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653272         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653033         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78866638         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78866639         LONE PALM	Serial Number:	78372366	LICENSE TO CHILL
Serial Number:         78372363         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372348         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372348         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372302         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372247         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         7886635         LONE PALM           Serial Number:         78809782         LONE PALM           Serial Number:         78653212         LONE PALM AIRPORT           Serial Number:         78653212         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653212         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653218         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653227         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653255         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653261         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653272         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653272         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         7886638         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         7886638         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         7886638         LONE PALM BEER	Registration Number:	3042635	LICENSE TO CHILL
Serial Number:         78372356         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372348         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372302         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372247         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78866635         LONE PALM           Serial Number:         78809782         LONE PALM           Registration Number:         3068325         LONE PALM AIRPORT           Serial Number:         78653212         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653212         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653218         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653227         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653255         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653261         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653272         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653272         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78663003         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78866304         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78866640         LONE PALM BEER           Serial Number:         78446404         MAN DOE	Serial Number:	78372424	LICENSE TO CHILL
Serial Number:         78372348         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372302         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372247         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78866635         LONE PALM           Serial Number:         78809782         LONE PALM           Registration Number:         3068325         LONE PALM AIRPORT           Serial Number:         78653212         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653200         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653218         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653227         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653255         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653261         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653267         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653272         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78865303         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78866381         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78866638         LONE PALM BEER           Serial Number:         78866640         LONE PALM BEER           Serial Number:         78466404         MAN DOES	Serial Number:	78372363	LICENSE TO CHILL
Serial Number:         78372302         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78372247         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         78866635         LONE PALM           Serial Number:         78809782         LONE PALM           Registration Number:         3068325         LONE PALM AIRPORT           Serial Number:         78653212         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653200         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653218         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653227         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653255         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653261         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653261         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653272         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653033         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         7886638         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78866640         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78866640         LONE PALM BEER           Serial Number:         78466404         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE           Serial Number:         78446428	Serial Number:	78372356	LICENSE TO CHILL
Serial Number:         78372247         LICENSE TO CHILL           Serial Number:         7886635         LONE PALM           Serial Number:         78809782         LONE PALM           Registration Number:         3068325         LONE PALM AIRPORT           Serial Number:         78653212         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653200         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653218         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653227         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653255         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653261         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653267         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653272         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653003         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78866038         LONE PALM BEER           Serial Number:         78866640         LONE PALM LAGER           Serial Number:         78446428         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE           Serial Number:         78446428         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE           Serial Number:         78446425         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE	Serial Number:	78372348	LICENSE TO CHILL
Serial Number:         78866635         LONE PALM           Serial Number:         78809782         LONE PALM           Registration Number:         3068325         LONE PALM AIRPORT           Serial Number:         78653212         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653200         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653218         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653227         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653227         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653261         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653267         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653272         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653033         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         7886638         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78866638         LONE PALM BEER           Serial Number:         7846640         LONE PALM LAGER           Serial Number:         78446404         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE           Serial Number:         78446412         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE           Serial Number:         78446412         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE	Serial Number:	78372302	LICENSE TO CHILL
Serial Number:         78809782         LONE PALM           Registration Number:         3068325         LONE PALM AIRPORT           Serial Number:         78653212         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653200         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653218         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653227         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653255         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653261         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653267         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653272         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653033         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         7886638         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78866638         LONE PALM BEER           Serial Number:         78466404         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE           Serial Number:         78446428         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE           Serial Number:         78446412         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE	Serial Number:	78372247	LICENSE TO CHILL
Registration Number:         3068325         LONE PALM AIRPORT           Serial Number:         78653212         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653200         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653218         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653227         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653255         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653261         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653267         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653272         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653003         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         7886638         LONE PALM BEER           Serial Number:         78866640         LONE PALM LAGER           Serial Number:         78446404         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE           Serial Number:         78446428         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE           Serial Number:         78446412         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE	Serial Number:	78866635	LONE PALM
Serial Number:         78653212         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653200         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653218         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653227         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653227         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653261         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653267         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653272         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653003         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78866638         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78866640         LONE PALM BEER           Serial Number:         78446404         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE           Serial Number:         78446428         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE           Serial Number:         78446412         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE           Serial Number:         78446425         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE	Serial Number:	78809782	LONE PALM
Serial Number:         78653200         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653218         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653227         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653255         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653261         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653267         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653272         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653003         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78866638         LONE PALM BEER           Serial Number:         78866640         LONE PALM LAGER           Serial Number:         78446404         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE           Serial Number:         78446428         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE           Serial Number:         78446412         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE           Serial Number:         78446425         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE	Registration Number:	3068325	LONE PALM AIRPORT
Serial Number:         78653218         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653227         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653255         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653261         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653267         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653272         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653003         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78866638         LONE PALM BEER           Serial Number:         78866640         LONE PALM LAGER           Serial Number:         78446404         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE           Serial Number:         78446428         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE           Serial Number:         78446412         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE           Serial Number:         78446425         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE	Serial Number:	78653212	LONE PALM ALE
Serial Number:         78653227         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653255         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653261         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653267         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653272         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653003         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78866638         LONE PALM BEER           Serial Number:         78866640         LONE PALM LAGER           Serial Number:         78446404         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE           Serial Number:         78446428         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE           Serial Number:         78446412         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE           Serial Number:         78446425         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE	Serial Number:	78653200	LONE PALM ALE
Serial Number:         78653255         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653261         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653267         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653272         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653003         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78866638         LONE PALM BEER           Serial Number:         78866640         LONE PALM LAGER           Serial Number:         78446404         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE           Serial Number:         78446428         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE           Serial Number:         78446412         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE           Serial Number:         78446425         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE	Serial Number:	78653218	LONE PALM ALE
Serial Number:         78653261         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653267         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653272         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653003         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78866638         LONE PALM BEER           Serial Number:         78866640         LONE PALM LAGER           Serial Number:         78446404         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE           Serial Number:         78446428         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE           Serial Number:         78446412         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE           Serial Number:         78446425         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE	Serial Number:	78653227	LONE PALM ALE
Serial Number:         78653267         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653272         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653003         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78866638         LONE PALM BEER           Serial Number:         78866640         LONE PALM LAGER           Serial Number:         78446404         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE           Serial Number:         78446428         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE           Serial Number:         78446412         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE           Serial Number:         78446425         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE	Serial Number:	78653255	LONE PALM ALE
Serial Number:         78653272         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78653003         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78866638         LONE PALM BEER           Serial Number:         78866640         LONE PALM LAGER           Serial Number:         78446404         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE           Serial Number:         78446428         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE           Serial Number:         78446412         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE           Serial Number:         78446425         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE	Serial Number:	78653261	LONE PALM ALE
Serial Number:         78653003         LONE PALM ALE           Serial Number:         78866638         LONE PALM BEER           Serial Number:         78866640         LONE PALM LAGER           Serial Number:         78446404         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE           Serial Number:         78446428         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE           Serial Number:         78446412         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE           Serial Number:         78446425         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE	Serial Number:	78653267	LONE PALM ALE
Serial Number:78866638LONE PALM BEERSerial Number:78866640LONE PALM LAGERSerial Number:78446404MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONESerial Number:78446428MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONESerial Number:78446412MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONESerial Number:78446425MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE	Serial Number:	78653272	LONE PALM ALE
Serial Number:78866640LONE PALM LAGERSerial Number:78446404MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONESerial Number:78446428MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONESerial Number:78446412MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONESerial Number:78446425MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE	Serial Number:	78653003	LONE PALM ALE
Serial Number:78446404MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONESerial Number:78446428MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONESerial Number:78446412MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONESerial Number:78446425MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE	Serial Number:	78866638	LONE PALM BEER
Serial Number:78446428MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONESerial Number:78446412MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONESerial Number:78446425MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE	Serial Number:	78866640	LONE PALM LAGER
Serial Number: 78446412 MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE  Serial Number: 78446425 MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE	Serial Number:	78446404	MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE
Serial Number: 78446425 MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE	Serial Number:	78446428	MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE
	Serial Number:	78446412	MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE
	Serial Number:	78446425	

Serial Number:         78446421         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE           Serial Number:         78446435         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE           Serial Number:         78370215         MARGARITAVICH           Registration Number:         3007933         MARGARITAVICH           Registration Number:         7229422         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3029046         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78276650         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3029048         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         302008         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002008         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3151524         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3117262         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3117261         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3117261         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3057484         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3057484         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         78443099         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         7845099	Serial Number:	78446407	MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE
Senial Number:         78370215         MARGARITAVICH           Registration Number:         3007933         MARGARITAVICH           Registration Number:         2729442         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         78276650         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78276650         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         2284131         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002008         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         78276639         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         1907542         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3117262         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3117261         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         2702812         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         1642132         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3057484         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3017260         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         78443099         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         7857498         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002002         MARGARITAVILLE <tr< th=""><th>Serial Number:</th><th>78446421</th><th>MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE</th></tr<>	Serial Number:	78446421	MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE
Registration Number:         3007933         MARGARITAVICH           Registration Number:         2729442         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         78276650         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78276650         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         2284131         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002008         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78276639         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3151524         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         1907542         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3117262         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3117261         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3117261         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3057484         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         30117260         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002002         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78443099         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002002         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         3002003         MARGARITAVILLE	Serial Number:	78446435	MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE
Registration Number:         2729442         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3029046         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78276650         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         2284131         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002008         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         78276639         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3151524         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         1907542         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3117262         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3117261         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         2702812         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         1642132         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3057484         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3117260         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         78443099         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002002         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         78764699         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         78764699         MARGARITAVILLE	Serial Number:	78370215	MARGARITAVICH
Registration Number:         3029046         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78276650         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         2284131         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002008         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78276639         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3151524         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         1907542         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3117262         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3117261         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         2702812         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         1642132         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3057484         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         2082231         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         78443099         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002002         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         78757198         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78764699         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         78443095         MARGARITAVILLE	Registration Number:	3007933	MARGARITAVICH
Serial Number:         78276650         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         2284131         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002008         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78276639         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3151524         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         1907542         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3117262         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3117261         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         2702812         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         1642132         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3057484         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3117260         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         2082231         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         78443099         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002002         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         78757198         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78764699         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         78443095         MARGARITAVILLE	Registration Number:	2729442	MARGARITAVILLE
Registration Number: 2284131 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 3002008 MARGARITAVILLE Serial Number: 78276639 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 3151524 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 3151524 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 3117262 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 3117261 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 2702812 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 1642132 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 3057484 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 3117260 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 3117260 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 3117260 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 78443099 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 78443099 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 3002002 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 3002002 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 78757198 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 78764699 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 3117263 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 3117263 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 3117263 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 78443095 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 78443095 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 78443095 MARGARITAVILLE Serial Number: 78443101 MARGARITAVILLE Serial Number: 78443449 MARGARITAVILLE Serial Number: 78443449 MARGARITAVILLE Serial Number: 78538444 MARGARITAVILLE Serial Number: 78538444 MARGARITAVILLE Serial Number: 78538444 MARGARITAVILLE Serial Number: 78538444 MARGARITAVILLE	Registration Number:	3029046	MARGARITAVILLE
Registration Number: 78276639 MARGARITAVILLE  Registration Number: 3151524 MARGARITAVILLE  Registration Number: 1907542 MARGARITAVILLE  Registration Number: 3117262 MARGARITAVILLE  Registration Number: 3117261 MARGARITAVILLE  Registration Number: 3117261 MARGARITAVILLE  Registration Number: 2702812 MARGARITAVILLE  Registration Number: 1642132 MARGARITAVILLE  Registration Number: 3057484 MARGARITAVILLE  Registration Number: 3117260 MARGARITAVILLE  Registration Number: 3117260 MARGARITAVILLE  Registration Number: 3117260 MARGARITAVILLE  Registration Number: 3082231 MARGARITAVILLE  Registration Number: 78443099 MARGARITAVILLE  Registration Number: 3002002 MARGARITAVILLE  Registration Number: 3002002 MARGARITAVILLE  Registration Number: 78757198 MARGARITAVILLE  Serial Number: 78764699 MARGARITAVILLE  Registration Number: 3117263 MARGARITAVILLE  Serial Number: 78443095 MARGARITAVILLE  Serial Number: 78443095 MARGARITAVILLE  Serial Number: 78443095 MARGARITAVILLE  Serial Number: 78443095 MARGARITAVILLE  Serial Number: 78443101 MARGARITAVILLE  Serial Number: 78443101 MARGARITAVILLE  Serial Number: 7844449 MARGARITAVILLE  Serial Number: 78538444 MARGARITAVILLE  Registration Number: 78538444 MARGARITAVILLE  Registration Number: 78538444 MARGARITAVILLE  Registration Number: 78638444 MARGARITAVILLE  Registration Number: 3000007 MARGARITAVILLE	Serial Number:	78276650	MARGARITAVILLE
Serial Number:         78276639         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3151524         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         1907542         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3117262         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3117261         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         2702812         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         1642132         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3057484         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3117260         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         2082231         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         78443099         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002002         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002003         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78757198         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78764699         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3117263         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         78443095         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78443095         MARGARITAVILLE	Registration Number:	2284131	MARGARITAVILLE
Registration Number:         3151524         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         1907542         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3117262         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3117261         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         2702812         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         1642132         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3057484         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3117260         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         2082231         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         78443099         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002002         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         78757198         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78764699         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002009         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002009         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         78443095         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78443095         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78443101         MARGARITAVILLE	Registration Number:	3002008	MARGARITAVILLE
Registration Number: 1907542 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 3117261 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 3117261 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 2702812 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 1642132 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 3057484 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 3117260 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 2082231 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 2082231 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 78443099 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 3002002 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 3002003 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 78757198 MARGARITAVILLE Serial Number: 78764699 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 3117263 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 3117263 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 3002009 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 78443095 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 78443095 MARGARITAVILLE Serial Number: 78443095 MARGARITAVILLE Serial Number: 78443095 MARGARITAVILLE Serial Number: 78443101 MARGARITAVILLE Serial Number: 78443101 MARGARITAVILLE Serial Number: 78442449 MARGARITAVILLE Serial Number: 78442449 MARGARITAVILLE Serial Number: 78538444 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 78538444 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 78538444 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 78538444 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 78638444 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 3002006 MARGARITAVILLE	Serial Number:	78276639	MARGARITAVILLE
Registration Number:         3117262         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3117261         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         2702812         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         1642132         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3057484         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3117260         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         2082231         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         78443099         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002002         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         78757198         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78764699         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3117263         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002009         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         78443095         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78689396         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78443101         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78443101         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78438444         MARGARITAVILLE	Registration Number:	3151524	MARGARITAVILLE
Registration Number:         3117261         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         2702812         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         1642132         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3057484         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3117260         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         2082231         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         78443099         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002002         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         78757198         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78764699         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3117263         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002009         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         78443095         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78689396         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78443101         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78442449         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78438444         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78438444         MARGARITAVILLE <t< th=""><td>Registration Number:</td><td>1907542</td><td>MARGARITAVILLE</td></t<>	Registration Number:	1907542	MARGARITAVILLE
Registration Number: 2702812 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 1642132 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 3057484 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 3117260 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 2082231 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 78443099 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 3002002 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 3002003 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 78757198 MARGARITAVILLE Serial Number: 78764699 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 3117263 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 3117263 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 3002009 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 1831949 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 78649396 MARGARITAVILLE Serial Number: 78689396 MARGARITAVILLE Serial Number: 78443101 MARGARITAVILLE Serial Number: 78442449 MARGARITAVILLE Serial Number: 78538444 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 3002006 MARGARITAVILLE Registration Number: 3002007 MARGARITAVILLE	Registration Number:	3117262	MARGARITAVILLE
Registration Number:         1642132         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3057484         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3117260         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         2082231         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78443099         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002002         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002003         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78757198         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78764699         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3117263         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002009         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         1831949         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78689396         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78443101         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78442449         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78538444         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78538444         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78538444         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number: </th <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>3117261</th> <th>MARGARITAVILLE</th>	Registration Number:	3117261	MARGARITAVILLE
Registration Number:         3057484         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3117260         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         2082231         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78443099         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002002         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002003         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78757198         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78764699         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3117263         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002009         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         1831949         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78443095         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78689396         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78443101         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78442449         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78538444         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002006         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002007         MARGARITAVILLE	Registration Number:	2702812	MARGARITAVILLE
Registration Number:         3117260         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         2082231         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78443099         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002002         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002003         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78757198         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78764699         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3117263         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002009         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         1831949         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78689396         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78689396         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78443101         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78442449         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78538444         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002006         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002007         MARGARITAVILLE	Registration Number:	1642132	MARGARITAVILLE
Registration Number:         2082231         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78443099         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002002         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002003         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78757198         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78764699         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3117263         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002009         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         1831949         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78443095         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78689396         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78443101         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78442449         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78538444         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002006         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002007         MARGARITAVILLE	Registration Number:	3057484	MARGARITAVILLE
Serial Number:         78443099         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002002         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002003         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78757198         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78764699         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3117263         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002009         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         1831949         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78443095         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78689396         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78443101         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78442449         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78538444         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002006         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002007         MARGARITAVILLE	Registration Number:	3117260	MARGARITAVILLE
Registration Number:         3002002         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002003         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78757198         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78764699         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3117263         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002009         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         1831949         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78443095         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78689396         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78443101         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78538444         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78538444         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002006         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002007         MARGARITAVILLE	Registration Number:	2082231	MARGARITAVILLE
Registration Number:         3002003         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78757198         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78764699         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3117263         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002009         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         1831949         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78443095         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78689396         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78443101         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78442449         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78538444         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002006         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002007         MARGARITAVILLE	Serial Number:	78443099	MARGARITAVILLE
Serial Number:         78757198         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78764699         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3117263         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002009         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         1831949         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78443095         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78689396         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78443101         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78442449         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78538444         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002006         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002007         MARGARITAVILLE	Registration Number:	3002002	MARGARITAVILLE
Serial Number:         78764699         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3117263         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002009         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         1831949         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78443095         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78689396         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78443101         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78442449         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78538444         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002006         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002007         MARGARITAVILLE	Registration Number:	3002003	MARGARITAVILLE
Registration Number:         3117263         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002009         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         1831949         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78443095         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78689396         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78443101         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78442449         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78538444         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002006         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002007         MARGARITAVILLE	Serial Number:	78757198	MARGARITAVILLE
Registration Number:         3002009         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         1831949         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78443095         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78689396         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78443101         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78442449         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78538444         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002006         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002007         MARGARITAVILLE	Serial Number:	78764699	MARGARITAVILLE
Registration Number:         1831949         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78443095         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78689396         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78443101         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78442449         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78538444         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002006         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002007         MARGARITAVILLE	Registration Number:	3117263	MARGARITAVILLE
Serial Number:         78443095         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78689396         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78443101         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78442449         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78538444         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002006         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002007         MARGARITAVILLE	Registration Number:	3002009	MARGARITAVILLE
Serial Number:         78689396         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78443101         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78442449         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78538444         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002006         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002007         MARGARITAVILLE	Registration Number:	1831949	MARGARITAVILLE
Serial Number:         78443101         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78442449         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78538444         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002006         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002007         MARGARITAVILLE	Serial Number:	78443095	MARGARITAVILLE
Serial Number:         78442449         MARGARITAVILLE           Serial Number:         78538444         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002006         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002007         MARGARITAVILLE	Serial Number:	78689396	MARGARITAVILLE
Serial Number:         78538444         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002006         MARGARITAVILLE           Registration Number:         3002007         MARGARITAVILLE	Serial Number:	78443101	MARGARITAVILLE
Registration Number:     3002006     MARGARITAVILLE       Registration Number:     3002007     MARGARITAVILLE	Serial Number:	78442449	MARGARITAVILLE
Registration Number: 3002007 MARGARITAVILLE	Serial Number:	78538444	MARGARITAVILLE
	Registration Number:	3002006	MARGARITAVILLE
	Registration Number:	3002007	

Serial Number:	78276656	MARGARITAVILLE
Registration Number:	3002004	MARGARITAVILLE
Serial Number:	78221852	MARGARITAVILLE
Serial Number:	78221884	MARGARITAVILLE
Serial Number:	78653022	MARGARITAVILLE
Registration Number:	3042432	MARGARITAVILLE
Registration Number:	2995765	MARGARITAVILLE
Serial Number:	78520152	MARGARITAVILLE
Serial Number:	78520168	MARGARITAVILLE
Serial Number:	78519149	MARGARITAVILLE
Serial Number:	78520178	MARGARITAVILLE
Registration Number:	2995766	MARGARITAVILLE
Serial Number:	78214022	MARGARITAVILLE
Serial Number:	78214026	MARGARITAVILLE
Serial Number:	77005096	MARGARITAVILLE
Serial Number:	78214034	MARGARITAVILLE
Registration Number:	2896179	MARGARITAVILLE
Serial Number:	78607420	MARGARITAVILLE
Registration Number:	1877860	MARGARITAVILLE
Serial Number:	78520174	MARGARITAVILLE
Serial Number:	78520091	MARGARITAVILLE
Serial Number:	78257707	MARGARITAVILLE
Serial Number:	78221928	MARGARITAVILLE
Serial Number:	78221905	MARGARITAVILLE
Serial Number:	78221894	MARGARITAVILLE
Serial Number:	78519067	MARGARITAVILLE
Serial Number:	78519097	MARGARITAVILLE
Registration Number:	1926809	MARGARITAVILLE
Registration Number:	3002011	MARGARITAVILLE
Registration Number:	3007784	MARGARITAVILLE
Registration Number:	3002010	MARGARITAVILLE
Registration Number:	3079807	MARGARITAVILLE
Registration Number:	3082894	MARGARITAVILLE
Registration Number:	1530199	MARGARITAVILLE
Registration Number:	1640858	MARGARITAVILLE CANTINA

Serial Number:	78809810	MARGARITAVILLE ESCAPE TO PARADISE
Registration Number:	3101971	MARGARITAVILLE SEAFOOD
Registration Number:	2730407	MARGARITAVILLE SHRIMP
Serial Number:	78645657	MARGARITAVILLE SOLES OF THE TROPICS
Serial Number:	78468338	MARGARITAVILLESEAFOOD.COM
Registration Number:	2487228	NO FEATHERS
Serial Number:	78488778	NO PASSPORT REQUIRED
Serial Number:	78488779	NO PASSPORT REQUIRED
Serial Number:	78813716	NO SHOES NO SHIRT NO PROBLEM
Serial Number:	78813749	OFF TO SEE THE LIZARD
Serial Number:	78813720	ON THE EDGE OF PARADISE
Serial Number:	78572644	RED ROSE
Serial Number:	78573630	ONE PARTICULAR HARBOUR
Serial Number:	78573636	ONE PARTICULAR HARBOUR
Serial Number:	78573634	ONE PARTICULAR HARBOUR
Serial Number:	78573622	ONE PARTICULAR HARBOUR
Serial Number:	78573617	ONE PARTICULAR HARBOUR
Serial Number:	78573640	ONE PARTICULAR HARBOUR
Serial Number:	78573609	ONE PARTICULAR HARBOUR
Serial Number:	78653306	ONE PARTICULAR LAGER
Serial Number:	78653283	ONE PARTICULAR LAGER
Serial Number:	78653289	ONE PARTICULAR LAGER
Serial Number:	78653294	ONE PARTICULAR LAGER
Serial Number:	78653319	ONE PARTICULAR LAGER
Serial Number:	78653326	ONE PARTICULAR LAGER
Serial Number:	78653329	ONE PARTICULAR LAGER
Serial Number:	78653333	ONE PARTICULAR LAGER
Serial Number:	78653341	ONE PARTICULAR LAGER
Serial Number:	78542195	PARADISE WITH A TWIST
Serial Number:	78542190	PARADISE WITH A TWIST
Serial Number:	78542191	PARADISE WITH A TWIST
Serial Number:	78542193	PARADISE WITH A TWIST
Registration Number:	2306358	PARAKEET
Serial Number:	78714809	PARAKEET
Registration Number:	3050885	PARROT HEAD

Registration Number:	2231011	PARROT HEAD
Registration Number:	1650089	PARROT HEAD CLUB
Registration Number:	2216478	
Serial Number:	78201090	PARROTHEAD
Serial Number:	78542173	PARROTHEAD
Serial Number:	78276638	PARROTHEAD
Serial Number:	78607401	PARROTHEAD BEER
Registration Number:	2502259	PARROTHEAD RADIO
Serial Number:	78638240	PERFECT MARGARITA
Serial Number:	78638246	PERFECT MARGARITA
Serial Number:	78638256	PERFECT MARGARITA
Serial Number:	78638230	PERFECT MARGARITA
Serial Number:	78638259	PERFECT MARGARITA
Serial Number:	78370217	PHINS UP
Registration Number:	3042692	
Registration Number:	2828767	PINK CRUSTACEANS
Registration Number:	2273119	RADIO MARGARITAVILLE
Serial Number:	78619165	RADIO MARGARITAVILLE
Registration Number:	2805289	RADIO MARGARITAVILLE
Serial Number:	78813725	SEARCHING FOR MY LOST SHAKER OF SALT
Registration Number:	2470946	SLOW BOAT TO CHINA
Serial Number:	78772170	SOLES OF THE TROPICS
Serial Number:	78813732	SOUTHEAST OF DISORDER
Serial Number:	78813730	SOUTHWEST OF DISORDER
Serial Number:	78428634	THE BEST MARGARITAS COME FROM MARGARITAVILLE
Serial Number:	78809819	THE BEST MARGARITAS COME FROM MARGARITAVILLE
Serial Number:	78428601	THE BEST MARGARITAS COME FROM MARGARITAVILLE
Serial Number:	78428640	THE BEST MARGARITAS COME FROM MARGARITAVILLE
Serial Number:	78765004	THE BEST MARGARITAS COME FROM MARGARITAVILLE IMPORTED TEQUILA
Serial Number:	78765015	THE BEST MARGARITAS COME FROM MARGARITAVILLE IMPORTED TEQUILA
Registration Number:	1413357	THE COCONUT TELEGRAPH
Registration Number:	2025215	THE CORAL REEFER BAND
Serial Number:	78849867	THE DIVA RITA
		TDADEMARK

Registration Number:	1641613	THE MARGARITAVILLE STORE
Serial Number:	78849870	THE PASSIONATE DIVA RITA
Serial Number:	78813762	THE WEATHER IS HERE WISH YOU WERE BEAUTIFUL
Serial Number:	78813738	THE WEATHER IS HERE WISH YOU WERE BEAUTIFUL
Serial Number:	78813742	TIE ONE ON IN PARADISE
Serial Number:	78542434	TROPICAL TANGERINE
Serial Number:	78542426	TROPICAL TANGERINE
Serial Number:	78542431	TROPICAL TANGERINE
Serial Number:	78542423	TROPICAL TANGERINE
Registration Number:	2694378	VOLCANO BAR
Serial Number:	78813755	VOLCANO NACHOS
Registration Number:	3165333	WASTIN' AWAY AGAIN IN MARGARITAVILLE
Registration Number:	3165334	WASTIN' AWAY AGAIN IN MARGARITAVILLE
Registration Number:	2348591	WHO'S TO BLAME
Registration Number:	2096494	COCONUT TELEGRAPH
Registration Number:	2267479	THE SHIPWRECK EDITIONS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)310-8007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: julio.gurdian@weil.com, phyllis.depaola@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Weil, Gotshal & Manges c/o Julio Gurdian

Address Line 1: 767 5th Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51014.0025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julio C Gurdian
Signature:	/Julio C Gurdian/
Date:	01/30/2007

### **Total Attachments: 59**

source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page1.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page2.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page3.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page4.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page5.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page6.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page7.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page8.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page8.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page9.tif

source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page10.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page11.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page12.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page13.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page14.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page15.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page16.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page17.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page18.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page19.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page20.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page21.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page22.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page23.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page24.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page25.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page26.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page27.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page28.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page29.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page30.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page31.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page32.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page33.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page34.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page35.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page36.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page37.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page38.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page39.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page40.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page41.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page42.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page43.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page44.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page45.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page46.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page47.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page48.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page49.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page50.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page51.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page52.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page53.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page54.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page55.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page56.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page57.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page58.tif source=margaritaville tm sec agmt#page59.tif

### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of December 20, 2006, by each of the entities listed on the signature pages hereof (each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors"), in favor of Guggenheim Corporate Funding, LLC as administrative agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below) (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent").

### Witnesseth:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, dated as of December 20, 2006 (as the amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Margaritaville Holdings LLC, as Holdings, Margaritaville Holdings II, LLC, as New Holdings, Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC, as the Borrower, the banks and other financial institutions party thereto, as the Lenders, and the Administrative Agent, the Lenders have severally agreed to make extensions of credit to the Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, all the Grantors are party to a Guarantee and Collateral Agreement of even date herewith in favor of the Administrative Agent (the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement") pursuant to which they have guaranteed the Obligations and to which they are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Lenders, and the Administrative Agent to enter into the Credit Agreement and to induce the Lenders to make their respective extensions of credit to the Borrower thereunder, each Grantor hereby agrees with the Administrative Agent as follows:

### Section 1. Defined Terms

Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Credit Agreement or in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Credit Agreement or the Guarantee and Agreement.

### Section 2. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral

Each Grantor, as collateral security for the full, prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Obligations of such Grantor, hereby mortgages, pledges and hypothecates to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and grants to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral of such Grantor (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):

- (a) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Licenses to which it is a party, including, without limitation, those referred to on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto;
- (b) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- (c) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present, future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark

NY2:\\1708558\\02\\10MBY02!.DOC\\51014.0025

or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Trademark License.

### Section 3. Guarantee and Collateral Agreement

The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

### Section 4. Ownership of Trademarks

Nothing contained in this Agreement, the Credit Agreement, or the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, nor any act, omission, or circumstance may be construed as: (a) directly or indirectly conveying to the Administrative Agent any rights in and to the Trademarks (other than the security interest granted pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and all rights with respect thereto) or (b) conveying to the Administrative Agent any right of prior approval of, or any right to prevent the granting of, or any right to rescind any license of any of the Trademarks granted by the Grantor or Grantors, including, without limitation, the License-Back (the "License-Back") to Jimmy Buffett pursuant to the Intellectual Property Contribution and License-Back Agreement dated as of December \_\_\_, 2006 by and between Jimmy Buffet and JB Intellectual Property, LLC and to which certain of the Trademarks are subject.

### **Section 5.** Acknowledgement by Administrative Agent

The Administrative Agent acknowledges and agrees that the security interest granted herein, in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and in any related document is subject to the License-Back to Jimmy Buffett, and any and all rights of the Administrative Agent in the event of default by one or more Grantors shall be subject to Jimmy Buffett's rights under such License-Back. The Administrative Agent shall not sell or otherwise dispose of any Trademark Collateral unless the prospective assignee acknowledges that such prospective assignee's rights are subject to Jimmy Buffett's rights under the License-Back. The Administrative Agent agrees that Jimmy Buffett may rely on the acknowledgments and agreements of the Administrative Agent set forth herein.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

NY2:\1708558\02\10MBY02!.DOC\51014.0025

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized offer as of the date first set forth above.

MARGARITAVILLE HOLDINGS LT

Name: John Cohlan

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

MAŖGARITAVILLE HOLDINGS,H

By: Name: John Cohlan

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

MARGARITAVILLE ENTERPRISES, LLC

Margaritaville Holdings LLC, its Manager

Name: John Cohlan

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

MARGARITAVILLE LAS VEGAS, LLC

By: Margaritaville Holdings LLC, its Manage,

By: Name: John Cohlan

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

MARGARITAVILLE ENTERPRISES II, LLC

By: Margaritaville Holdings II, L/LC, its Ma

By: Name: John Cohlan

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0113

MARGARITAVILLE OF MYRTLE BEACH, LLC
MARGARITAVILLE SHRIMP HOLDING
COMPANY, LLC
CHEESEBURGER HOLDING COMPANY, LLC
MARGARITAVILLE FOODS, LLC
MARGARITAVILLE TEQUILA, LLC
MARGARITAVILLE SPI, LLC
MARGARITAVILLE FOOTWEAR, LLC
MARGARITAVILLE OF PANAMA CITY, LLC
MARGARITAVILLE OF PHOENIX, LLC
JIMMY BUFFETT'S AT THE BEACHCOMBER,
LLC

THE MARGARITAVILLE STORE OF HONOLULU, LLC

MARGARITAVILLE MALT BEVERAGES, LLC

By: Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC, the

By: Vame: John Cohlan

Manager

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

**REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0114** 

STATE OF PLORICH ) & DO 205580 SE COUNTY OF THE COUNTY OF

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this \_\_\_\_ day of December, 2006, by John Cohlan, President and CEO of Margaritaville Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, on behalf of such company, and in its capacity as Manager of Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC, and Margaritaville Las Vegas, LLC, on behalf of such companies.

STATE OF PLANCE AND 205580

COUNTY OF AND CASH

COUNTY OF CASH

CO

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this \_\_ day of December, 2006, by John Cohlan, President and CEO of Margaritaville Holdings II, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, on behalf of such company, and in its capacity as Manager of Margaritaville Enterprises II, LLC, on behalf of such company.

Notarnal Plana Andrew Country OF Andrew Of Andrew Of State Country Of State Country Of Andrew Of State Country Of State

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before the this \_\_\_\_ day of December, 2006, by John Cohlan, President and CEO of Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in its capacity as Manager of Margaritaville of Myrtle Beach, LLC, Margaritaville Shrimp Holding Company, LLC, Cheeseburger Holding Company, LLC, Margaritaville Foods, LLC, Margaritaville Tequila, LLC, Margaritaville SPI, LLC, Margaritaville Footwear, LLC, Margaritaville of Panama City, LLC, Margaritaville of Phoenix, LLC, Jimmy Buffett's at the Beachcomber, LLC, The Margaritaville Store of Honolulu, LLC, and Margaritaville Malt Beverages, LLC, on behalf of such companies.

Notary Public

ACCEPTED AND AGREED as of the date first above written:

GUGGENHEIM CORPORATE FUNDING, LLC,

as Administrative Agent

By: Name:

Title:

Todd Boehly Managing Partner

# Schedule I to Trademark Security Agreement

### Trademark Registrations

### INCLUDE ONLY U.S. TRADEMARKS

- A. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS
- B. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS
- C. TRADEMARK LICENSES

[Include complete legal description of agreement (name of agreement, parties and date)]

NY2:\1708558\02\10MBY02!.DOC\51014.0025

### Schedule I to Trademark Security Agreement

### Trademark Registrations

### INCLUDE ONLY U.S. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

### A. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

### B. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

[See attached PDF document for all U.S. trademark applications and registrations.]

### C. TRADEMARK LICENSES<sup>1</sup>

## 1. Master Omnibus License Agreement between Jimmy Buffett and Margaritaville Holdings LLC

Jimmy Buffett entered into a Master Omnibus Agreement dated January 1, 2005 with Margaritaville Holdings LLC (as amended) to grant to Margaritaville Holdings LLC the necessary trademark rights for Margaritaville Holdings LLC to sublicense in the following deals: Jamaica, Shrimp, Tequila, Outback, Sunbeam, Myrtle Beach, Footwear, Sirius and Foods.

Amended and Restated Omnibus Master License Agreement, dated December 20, 2006, by and between Jimmy Buffett, Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC and Margaritaville Holdings LLC. Pursuant to this Agreement, Buffett's trademarks and intellectual property are assigned to Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC (except for his personality rights, including, but not limited to, his name, image, likeness, signature, photograph, gestures, distinctive appearances, and mannerisms, and song titles contained therein, which shall remain owned by Jimmy Buffett) and Margaritaville Holdings LLC assigned all of its rights and obligations under the Agreement to Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC. Therefore, trademarks are no longer licensed under this Agreement.

### 2. Key West Restaurant

License Agreement, dated November 1, 1991, by and between James W. Buffett and Jimmy Buffett's Margaritaville Restaurant of Key West, Inc., as amended by Amendment to License Agreement, dated December 20, 2006; such Amendment replaced James W. Buffett with Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC as the licensor of trademarks.

Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC grants to Margaritaville Restaurant of Key West, Inc., a non-exclusive, non-assignable, non-transferable license, without the right to grant

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> The status of the following trademark license agreements is as of the closing of the Guggenheim financing transaction.

sublicenses, to use certain trademarks solely in connection with the operation of one restaurant in Key West, Florida.

### 3. Key West Store

License Agreement, dated November 1, 1991, by and between James W. Buffett and The Margaritaville Store, Inc., as amended by Amendment to License Agreement, dated December 20, 2006; such Amendment replaced James W. Buffett with Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC as the licensor of trademarks.

Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC grants to The Margaritaville Store, Inc., a non-exclusive, non-assignable, non-transferable license, without the right to grant sublicenses, to use certain trademarks solely in connection with the operation of a souvenir store in Key West, Florida.

### 4. New Orleans Restaurant

License Agreement, dated March 1, 1993, by and between James W. Buffett and Margaritaville Café of New Orleans, Inc., as amended by Amendment to License Agreement, dated December 20, 2006; such Amendment replaced James W. Buffett with Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC as the licensor of trademarks.

Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC grants to Margaritaville Café of New Orleans, LLC, a non-exclusive, non-assignable, non-transferable license, without the right to grant sublicenses, to use certain trademarks solely in connection with the operation of one restaurant at 1104-14 Decatur Street, New Orleans, Louisiana 70116.

### 5. New Orleans Store

License Agreement, dated May 8, 1992, by and between James W. Buffett and Margaritaville New Orleans, Inc., as amended by Amendment to License Agreement, dated December 20, 2006; such Amendment replaced James W. Buffett with Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC as the licensor of trademarks.

Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC grants to Margaritaville New Orleans, LLC, a non-exclusive, non-assignable, non-transferable license, without the right to grant sublicenses, to use certain trademarks solely in connection with the operation of a souvenir store at #1 French Market Place, New Orleans, Louisiana.

### 6. Charleston Store

Margaritaville Charleston, Inc. operates a retail store located at 282 King Street, Charleston, South Carolina 29401. There is no written license agreement in place with regard to that store, but the store operates with verbal permission from Jimmy Buffett and Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC.

### 7. Las Vegas Store/Restaurant

Operating Agreement of MP Flamingo, LLC, dated June 5, 2002, by and among Margaritaville Holdings LLC, Margaritaville Las Vegas, LLC and Parball, Inc., including a non-exclusive license to use the tradename, service marks, trademarks, logos, recipes, menus, operations manuals, concepts, trade secrets, culinary expertise, training programs, and other intellectual property associated with the Margaritaville restaurants and retail concept, including the right to use the Jimmy Buffett name and sell merchandise bearing the properties. The agreement restricts Margaritaville Holdings-affiliated restaurants to operate within a 50-mile radius of Parball-owned facilities outside Clark County, excluding the Outback Steakhouse/ Cheeseburger in Paradise restaurants in Clark County, Nevada.

Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC has entered into a master license with Margaritaville Holdings LLC, for purposes of Las Vegas Store/Restaurant. The June 5, 2002 Operating Agreement of MP Flamingo, LLC will not change.

### 8. Jamaica Restaurant

Agreement, dated April 2001, as amended among Margaritaville Holdings LLC, Jimmy Buffett, and Margaritaville Limited, as amended by: (1) First Amendment to Agreement, effective January 1, 2005; (2) Second Amendment to Agreement, dated December 15, 2006; and (3) that certain letter delivered by Joel Feldman on December 14, 2006, signed by Ian Dear, Authorized Representative of Margaritaville Limited; such letter replaced Jimmy Buffett with Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC as the licensor of trademarks, and replaced Margaritaville Holdings LLC with Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC, with respect to all rights and responsibilities thereof.

Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC grants to Margaritaville Limited., a company incorporated under the laws of Jamaica, an exclusive, non-assignable, non-transferable license to use the MARGARITAVILLE, JIMMY BUFFETT'S MARGARITAVILLE, JIMMY BUFFETT'S, and CHEESEBURGER IN PARADISE marks and other new marks for the development of restaurants and related merchandise in the Caribbean. The agreement specifically provides for the development of restaurants and sale of products in a Territory consisting of: Jamaica, Cayman Islands, St. Lucia, Dominican Republic, Dominica, Barbados, Antigua, Grenada, St. Maarten, Turks & Caicos Islands, British Virgin Islands, U.S. Virgin Islands, and Cuba.

### 9. Orlando Restaurant

License Agreement, dated September 11, 1997, between Jimmy Buffett and Universal City Restaurant Partners, Ltd. f/k/a JB/Universal City Restaurant Partners, L.P., as amended by: (1) Amendment No. 1 to License Agreement, dated July 1, 1998; (2) Amendment No. 2 to License Agreement, dated April 18, 2000; (3) Amendment No. 3 to License Agreement, effective as of January 1, 2005; and (4) that certain letter delivered by Joel Feldman on December 1, 2006, signed by Peter Giacalone, Authorized Agent on December 1, 2006; such letter replaced Jimmy Buffett with Margaritaville

Enterprises, LLC as the licensor of trademarks.

Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC grants to Universal City Restaurant Partners, Ltd. ("UCRP") an exclusive license to operate a Jimmy Buffett's Margaritaville Café, including the use of certain trademarks and trade secrets, at Universal City Florida CityWalk in Orlando, Florida. The general partner of UCRP is Margaritaville Holdings LLC and the limited partner is Universal City Development Partners, Ltd.

The license grant is broad enough to include any trademark owned by Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC for any goods and services<sup>2</sup>, subject to the approval of Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC; however, Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC may reasonably withdraw its consent upon seven (7) days notice to UCRP. The license grant explicitly contemplates the following uses:

- CHEESEBURGER IN PARADISE for: (1) T-shirts and sweatshirts and (2) sandwiches
- JIMMY BUFFETT'S for restaurant/nightclub and souvenir store services; and
- MARGARITAVILLE and JIMMY BUFFETT'S MARGARITAVILLE marks for restaurant/nightclub and souvenir store services, T-shirts, sweatshirts, polo shirts, outerwear, headwear, beverage glassware and cups.

Under the license agreement, Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC cannot open a competing establishment: (1) within a 150 mile radius of the Universal venue, or (2) at any gated-attraction theme park (or entertainment complex attached to a theme park) in the State of Florida with an annual attendance of at least 500,000 customers.

### 10. Cancun Restaurant

Services and License Agreement, dated January 16, 2002, as amended, among Margaritaville Holdings LLC, Jimmy Buffett, and M.V. Cancun S.A. de C.V., as amended by: (1) the First Amendment to the Services and License Agreement, dated July 2, 2002; (3) the First Amendment to the Services and License Agreement, with an effective date of January 1, 2005; and (3) that certain letter delivered by Joel Feldman on November 30, 2006, signed by Rafael Felipe de Jesús Aguirre Gómez, Chairman & CEO of M.V. Cancun S.A. de C.V; such letter replaced Jimmy Buffett with Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC as the licensor of trademarks, and replaced Margaritaville Holdings LLC with Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC, with respect to all rights and responsibilities thereof.

Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC grants to M.V. Cancun S.A. de C.V., an exclusive license to operate a Margaritaville restaurant in Cancun, Mexico and the

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC's license to UCRP of all trademarks excludes the mark MARGARITAVILLE as a promotional slogan in connection with the sale of margarita cocktails in restaurants (pursuant to the Chi-Chi's Agreement), and A1A and Design for clothing and headwear.

Peninsula of Quintana Roo, Mexico<sup>3</sup> using Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC's trademarks and the trade secrets, recipes, designs, intellectual property, and operating system used at Jimmy Buffett's Margaritaville in Orlando, Florida. The Agreement was executed on December 7, 2004 for a ten year term, with two ten year renewal periods.

The Agreement explicitly excludes the right to use CHEESEBURGER IN PARADISE as the name of a restaurant, the right to use MARGARITAVILLE as a promotional slogan in connection with the sale of margarita cocktails in restaurants in the U.S., the right to use DON'T STOP THE CARNIVAL for any goods and services, and the right to use A1A & Design for clothing and hats.

### 11. Cozumel Restaurant

Services and License Agreement, dated December 7, 2004, as amended, among Margaritaville Holdings LLC, Jimmy Buffett, and M.V. Cozumel S.A. de C.V., as amended by: (1) the First Amendment to the Services and License Agreement, effective as of January 1, 2005; and (2) that certain letter delivered by Joel Feldman on November 30, 2006, signed by Rafael Felipe de Jesús Aguirre Gómez, Chairman & CEO of M.V. Cozumel S.A. de C.V; such letter replaced Jimmy Buffett with Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC as the licensor of trademarks, and replaced Margaritaville Holdings LLC with Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC, with respect to all rights and responsibilities thereof.

Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC grants to M.V. Cozumel S.A. de C.V., an exclusive license to operate a Margaritaville restaurant in Cozumel, Mexico and the Peninsula of Quintana Roo, Mexico<sup>4</sup> using Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC's trademarks and the trade secrets, recipes, designs, intellectual property, and operating system used at Jimmy Buffett's Margaritaville in Orlando, Florida. The Agreement was executed on December 7, 2004 for a ten year term, with two ten year renewal periods.

The Agreement explicitly excludes the right to use CHEESEBURGER IN PARADISE as the name of a restaurant, the right to use MARGARITAVILLE as a promotional slogan in connection with the sale of margarita cocktails in restaurants in the U.S., the right to use DON'T STOP THE CARNIVAL for any goods and services, and the right to use A1A & Design for clothing and hats.

### 12. Myrtle Beach Restaurant

Sublicense Agreement, dated March 21, 2004, by and between Margaritaville Holdings LLC and Margaritaville of Myrtle Beach, LLC. Pursuant to the Agreement,

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> The Cozumel Restaurant, owned by M.V. Cozumel S.A. de C.V., of which the Chief Executive Officer is Rafael Aguirre, is also located on the Peninsula of Quintana Roo, Mexico.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>4</sup> The Cancun Restaurant, owned by M.V. Cancun S.A. de C.V., of which the Chief Executive Officer is Rafael Aguirre, is also located on the Peninsula of Quintana Roo, Mexico.

Margaritaville Holdings LLC granted a perpetual license to Margaritaville of Myrtle Beach, LLC to use certain trade names, service marks and trademarks, the Margaritaville Restaurant concept and operating system and all elements thereof including (without limitation) recipes, and operating technologies in connection with the operation of a Margaritaville Restaurant in Myrtle Beach, South Carolina. The Agreement explicitly excludes the right to use MARGARITAVILLE as a promotional slogan in connection with the sale of margarita cocktails in restaurants in the U.S., and the right to use A1A & Design for clothing and headwear.

Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC has entered into a master license with Margaritaville Holdings LLC, for purposes of Myrtle Beach Restaurant. The March 21, 2004 Sublicense Agreement will not change.

## 13. License Agreement between Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC and Mott's, Inc.

Trademark License Agreement, dated September 30, 2000, between Margaritaville Holdings LLC, Mott's Inc. and Jimmy Buffett, as amended by: (1) First Amendment to Trademark License Agreement, effective January 1, 2005; and (2) that certain letter delivered by Joel Feldman on December 6, 2006, signed by Georg Rasinski, Authorized Representative and Director of Mott's Inc.; such letter replaced Jimmy Buffett with Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC as the licensor of trademarks, and replaced Margaritaville Holdings LLC with Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC, with respect to all rights and responsibilities thereof.

Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC grants to Mott's, Inc., an affiliate of Cadbury Schweppes Americas, an exclusive license agreement to manufacture, label, package, distribute and sell ready-to-drink pre-mixed alcoholic beverages and alcoholic and non-alcoholic cocktail mixers within the United States, Canada and Mexico under the MARGARITAVILLE mark and variations thereof. The license was entered into on September 30, 2000, for a term of four years, with an option to renew for additional terms of two years each.

# 14. License Agreement between Margaritaville Shrimp Holding Company, LLC, Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC and Fishery Products International

Trademark License Agreement, dated June 15, 2002, between Margaritaville Shrimp Holding Company, LLC, Margaritaville Holdings LLC, and Fishery Products International, Inc., as amended by: (1) the First Amendment to the Trademark License Agreement, dated October 1, 2004; (2) the Second Amendment to the Trademark License Agreement, dated February 23, 2006; and (3) the Third Amendment to the Trademark License Agreement, effective as of closing of the Guggenheim financing transaction, signed by Keith Decker, Executive Vice President of Sales of Fishery Products International, Inc.; such Third Amendment substituted Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC for Margaritaville Holdings LLC.

Fishery Products International packages and distributes frozen pre-packaged food products that contain shrimp under the mark MARGARITAVILLE SHRIMP in the United States pursuant to an exclusive license from Margaritaville Shrimp Holding Company, LLC, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC. The license agreement contains provisions for expansion of the products to include other seafood and automatic expansion of the territory to include countries in which Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC acquires trademark rights in MARGARITAVILLE SHRIMP. The Agreements were executed on June 15, 2002, for a three year term and provide for two renewal periods.

## 15. License Agreement between Cheeseburger Holding Company, LLC and Cheeseburger in Paradise, LLC

Amended and Restated Sublicense Agreement, dated July 22, 2005, between Cheeseburger Holding Company, LLC and Cheeseburger In Paradise, LLC, as amended by that certain letter delivered by Joel Feldman on December 2, 2006, signed by Joseph Kadow, Authorized Representative of Outback Steakhouse; such letter replaced Jimmy Buffett with Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC as the licensor of trademarks, and replaced Margaritaville Holdings LLC with Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC, with respect to all rights and responsibilities thereof.

Cheeseburger in Paradise, LLC, a subsidiary of OS Tropical, Inc./"Outback" uses the mark CHEESEBURGER IN PARADISE for restaurants, merchandise, prepared, packaged foods, alcoholic beverages, menu items and promotional items pursuant to a sublicense from Cheeseburger Holding Company, LLC ("CHC"), a wholly-owned and licensed subsidiary of Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC.

The exclusive license grant is subject to exceptions which: (a) allow Jimmy Buffett and/or his controlled entities to: (i) use the mark in existing Margaritaville stores and restaurants and (ii) on tour merchandise and merchandise sold through the Coconut Telegraph in a manner materially consistent with current use of the mark, and (b) allow Jimmy Buffett the exclusive right to use the mark in connection with music and literary compositions. Jimmy Buffett and/or his controlled entities are expressly forbidden from using or granting licenses to third parties to use the mark for any other goods or services without prior approval.

The territory covered by the agreement is worldwide with the express exclusion of Japan, Hawaii and Mexico. The term of the agreement is perpetual subject to express termination provisions set forth in the agreement.

Further, the agreement defines Margaritaville Restaurants as (A) a large scale "entertainment" concept with entertainment elements constructed as part of the interior of the building, (B) featuring live entertainment, (C) having the size of not less than 7,500 square feet, and (D)having an interior improvement cost (excluding cost of land and building) of not less than \$300 per square foot, and restricts Jimmy Buffett and his controlled entities from operating Margaritaville Restaurants other than as described above. However, the agreement allows the continued existence of the New Orleans and

Key West Margaritaville Restaurants, which do not meet the above criteria, and allows the operation of Margaritaville Restaurants in the Caribbean, defined as Jamaica, Cayman Islands, St. Lucia, Dominican Republic, Dominica, Barbados, Antigua, Grenada, St. Maarten, Turks and Caicos Islands, British Virgin Islands, U.S. Virgin Islands and Cuba, that meet the criteria of (A) through (C), above, but not (D). Further, Buffett and his controlled entities shall have the right to operate, or sublicense others to operate a Margaritaville Restaurant at the Jamaica Airport at Montego Bay, Jamaica that does not meet the criteria of (A)-(D) above.

## 16. License Agreement Between Margaritaville Tequila, LLC and David Sherman Corp.

Margaritaville Trademark Sublicense Agreement, dated June 14, 2002, between Margaritaville Tequila, LLC and David Sherman Corporation, as amended by that certain Amendment to the Margaritaville Trademark Sublicense Agreement, dated December 3, 2006 between LUXCO, Inc., Margaritaville HoldingsLLC and Margaritaville Tequila, LLC, signed by Donn Lux, President and Chief Executive Officer of LUXCO, Inc; such Amendment replaced Margaritaville Holdings LLC with Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC as the sublicensor of trademarks.

Margaritaville Tequila, LLC, a wholly-owned and licensed subsidiary of Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC, grants David Sherman an exclusive sublicense to use and/or sublicense affiliates or third parties to use the MARGARITAVILLE mark for all purposes relating to the manufacturing, bottling, labeling, packaging, importing, selling, advertising, marketing and distributing tequila products worldwide as well as the non-exclusive license to use and/or sublicense affiliates or third parties to use the MARGARITAVILLE mark for promotional items relating to tequila. The agreement was executed on June 14, 2002, for an initial term of ten years, with options to renew for two additional ten year periods.

## 17. License Agreement Between Margaritaville SPI, LLC and Sunbeam Products, Inc. d/b/a Jarden Consumer Solutions

License Agreement, dated July 14, 2004, between Margaritaville SPI, LLC and Sunbeam Products, Inc. d/b/a Jarden Consumer Solutions, as amended by that certain letter delivered by Joel Feldman on December 14, 2006, signed by Alejandro Pena, Authorized Representative of Sunbeam Products, Inc. d/b/a Jarden Consumer Solutions; such letter replaced Margaritaville Holdings LLC with Margaritaville Enterprises. LLC as sublicensor of trademarks.

Margaritaville SPI, LLC ("SPI"), a wholly-owned and licensed subsidiary of Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC, grants an exclusive sublicense to Sunbeam Products, Inc. d/b/a Jarden Consumer Solutions for use of the MARGARITAVILLE design mark including the Hemisphere Dancer Cartouche Design, for blenders, coolers, and grills, with provisions in the Agreement for expansion of the products to include small appliances for food and beverage preparation and cooking, and indoor and outdoor cookware, indoor and outdoor tabletop accessories, indoor and outdoor tableware and

indoor and outdoor gas and electric lighting products. The license was entered into on July 14, 2004, for a term expiring on December 31, 2013, with options to renew for three additional terms of five years each.

## 18. License Agreement Between Margaritaville Footwear, LLC and ACI International

Amended and Restated License Agreement, dated July 19, 2004, between Margaritaville Footwear, LLC and ACI International, Inc., as amended by that certain letter delivered by Joel Feldman on December 2, 2006, signed by Scott Coble, Authorized Representative of ACI International, Inc.; such letter replaced Margaritaville Holdings LLC with Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC as sublicensor of trademarks.

Margaritaville Footwear, LLC, a wholly-owned and licensed subsidiary of Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC, grants an exclusive license to ACI International to advertise, merchandise, promote, publicize, and sell footwear under the mark MARGARITAVILLE to mid-tier retailers (such as department stores, family footwear stores, sporting goods stores, specialty retailers and surf shops), clubs (such as Costco, Sam's, Price Club, etc.), and price retailers (such as T.J. Maxx, Ross, etc.), in any location where the mark is registered. The license was entered into on July 19, 2004, for a term expiring on December 31, 2007.

## 19. Agreement between Margaritaville Holdings LLC and Sirius Satellite Radio Inc.

Agreement, dated April 27, 2005, between Sirius Satellite Radio, Inc., Margaritaville Holdings LLC and Jimmy Buffett, as amended by that certain letter delivered by Joel Feldman on December 5, 2006, signed by Scott Greenstein, President of Entertainment & Sports for Sirius Satellite Radio, Inc; such letter assigned the interests of Margaritaville Holdings LLC in the Agreement to Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC.

Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC grants Sirius a royalty free, license to use: (1) certain of the MARGARITAVILLE name and trademarks, and (2) certain of the PARROTHEAD name and trademarks, for the purposes of creating, producing, distributing, marketing, publicizing and promoting a full-time, Margaritaville-branded, commercial free radio channel for worldwide distribution as part of Sirius' satellite radio service, on the Internet, on DISH Network and other satellite and cable television systems (as part of a digital music package), via cell phones and other mutually agreed media, in each case solely as a continuous channel and only as part of a Sirius-branded content offering, including the exclusive right for Sirius to use the designation: "The Official Radio Partner of Margaritaville." The Agreement was executed on April 27, 2005 for a term beginning on that date and continuing until the earlier of (a) three years from the Launch Date (defined as the initial public performance of the Channel on the Sirius Service); or (b) July 31, 2008.

### 20. Illustrated Escapes, Inc./J.B.'s Caribbean Soul Agreements

Stock Purchase and Trademark License Agreement, dated June 9, 2006, between James Buffett, Stephen H. Humphrey and Ava I. Humphrey, and J.B.'s Caribbean Soul, Inc., as amended by that Consent To Assignment dated December 13, 2006 signed by Stephen H. Humphrey, as President of J.B.'s Caribbean Soul, Inc., n/k/a Illustrated Escapes, Inc., Stephen H. Humphrey, individually and Ava I. Humphrey, individually; such Amendment replaced Jimmy Buffett with Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC with respect to all rights and responsibilities thereof.

Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC licenses to Illustrated Escapes, Inc. f/k/a J.B.'s Caribbean Soul, Inc. the right to use the design mark for CARIBBEAN SOUL & Lizard Design (but, for avoidance of doubt, not including the Lizard Design mark by itself (U.S. App. No. 74/231,701), until December 9, 2007.

## 21. License Agreement between Margaritaville Malt Beverages, LLC and Anheuser-Busch, Incorporated

Margaritaville Malt Beverages, LLC, a wholly-owned and licensed subsidiary of Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC, will grant to Anheuser-Busch, Inc. an exclusive, non-assignable license to use and exploit the mark LANDSHARK LAGER to manufacture, label, package, distribute, advertise, market, promote and sell malt beverage products.

			20-Oct-2006					
Paper goods and printed matter, namely posters, lithographs, calendars, decals and stickers, note pads, pens and pencils, and greeting cards, travel maps, magazines and newsletters in the fields of music, travel and entertainment, travel books, stationery, postcards, note books, trading cards, activity and coloring books, art prints, photograph alburns, scrapbooks, diaries, date books, paperweights, paper shopping bags, alburns for stickers, autograph books, paperweights, paper shopping books, and drink mix booklets, in International Class 16.	. PEN		77/025,846	<b>16</b>	BAMA BREEZE TAKE THE WEATHER WITH YOU	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0435
Restaurant and bar services, in International Class 43.	PEN		77/025,838 20-Oct-2006	43	BAMA BREEZE	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0434
Paper goods and printed matter, namely posters, ithographs, calendars, decals and stickers, note pads, pens and pencils, and greeting cards, travel maps, magazines and newsletters in the fields of music, travel and entertainment; travel books, stationery, postcards, note books, trading cards, activity and coloring books, art prints, phidograph albums, scrapbooks, diaries, date books, paperweights, paper shopping bags, albums for stickers, autograph books, paper banners, series of fiction books, recipe books and drink mix booklets, in International Class 16.	PEN		77/025,872 20-Oct-2006	16	BAMA BREEZE	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0415
Beverage glassware; shot glasses; bottles, sold empty; foam drink holders; mugs; portable coolers, in International Class 21.	PEN		77/025,832 20-Oct-2006	21	BAWA BREEZE	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0433
Stickers, in International Class 16; T-shirts, sweat shirts, polo shirts; headwear, in International Class 25.	REG	2,132,559 27-Jan-1998	75/238,314 07-Feb-1997	16, 25	AIR MARGARITAVILLE	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0002
Delivery of goods by air, in International Class 39.	REG	2,132,893 27-Jan-1998	75/336,323 05-Aug-1997	39	AIR WARGARITAVILLE	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0001
Restaurant and bar services, in International Class 43.	PEN		78/771,960 13-Dec-2005	43	AIR MARGARITAVILLE	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0368
Bar services, in International Class 42.	REG	2,389,870 26-Sep-2000	75/831,992 26-Oct-1999	42	12-VOLT BAR	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0060
Goods	Status	Reg No/ Reg Date	App No /App date	Class	Trademark	Country	Registered Owner	TMID

TRADE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0128

Printed: 13-Dec-2006, 12:10:50

CIMT	Registered Owner	Country	Trademark	Class	App No /App date	Reg No/ Reg Date	Status	Goods
032777- 057000-0436	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	BAMA BREEZE TAKE THE WEATHER WITH YOU	21	77/025,855		PEN	Beverage glassware; shot glasses; bottles, sold empty; foam drink holders; mugs; portable coolers, in international Class 21.
					20-Oct-2006		,	
032777-	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	BAMA BREEZE TAKE THE	\$	77/025,860		PEN	Restaurant and bar services, in International Class 43.
		CHILDRING			20-Oct-2006			Clave To.
032777- 057000-0179	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	BAREFOOT CHILDREN	25	78/280,802		PEN	Clothing, headwear and footwear, namely, hats, caps, visors, shirts, pants, sweatpants, shorts, sweatshirts inclose coats. Teshirts sweatshirts
					an. I.I. 2003			sweatshirts, jackets, coats, T-shirts, sweatshirts, polo shirts, jumpers, overalls, dresses, skirts, jerseys, pajamas, bandannas, rainwear, jackets, pornchos, underwear, undershirts, bathing suits, swimming trunks, beach cover-ups, tank tops, shoes, tennis and athletic shoes, dress shoes, coxford shoes, beach socks, sandals and thongs, in International Class 25.
					20-301-2003	***************************************	-	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
032777- 057000-0180	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	BAREFOOT CHILDREN IN THE SAND	25	78/280,813	,	PEN	Clothing, headwear and footwear, namely, hats, caps, visors, shirts, pants, sweatpants, shorts, sweatshirts, jackets, coats, T-shirts, sweatshirts, polo shirts, jumpers, overalls, dresses, skirts, jerseys, pajamas, bandannas, rainwear, jackets, ponchos, underwear, undershirts, bathing suits, swimming trunks, beach cover-ups, tank tops, shoes, tennis and athletic shoes, dress shoes, oxford shoes, beach socks, sandals and thongs, in International Class 25.
02777	Duffall limmu	Hubad Chilor of	DADOMETES COLID	36	30-Jul-2003	V 000 004	ָבְּרָ	4
032777- 057000-0003	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	BAROMETER SOUP	25	75/029,903 08-Dec-1995	2,060,684 13-May-1997	REG	T-shirts, in International Class 25.
032777- 057000-0375	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	BIG RITA	33	78/813,590		PEN	Prepared alcoholic cocktails, in International Class 33
					13-Feb-2006			
032777- 057000-0376	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	BLEW OUT MY FLIP FLOPSTEPPED ON A POP TOP!	25	78/813,626	,	PEN	T-shirts, in International Class 25.
					13-Feb-2006			
032777- 057000-0411	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	BOAT DRINK	7	78/902,557		PEN	Electric food and drink blenders; electric juicers; electric mixers for household purposes; electric toe crushers; electric fruit peelers; and electric fruit squeezers for household purposes, in International Class 7.
					07-Jun-2006			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0129

Page 2 / 42

			11-Oct-2006					6
Footwear, in International Class 25.	PEN		77/018,762	25	CARIBBEAN SOUL	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0427
			04-Jan-2005					
Clotting, namely, swimwear, beach cover-ups, bandanas, boxer shorts, T-shirts, tank tops, shirts, sweatshirts, golf shirts, Hawaiian shirts, bowling shirts, rugby shirts, undershirts, polo shirts, knit shirts, denim shirts, nightshirts, robes, jackets, canvas ponchos, sports jerseys, neckties, and aprons; footwear, and headwear, namely, caps, visors and hats, in international Class 25.	1 2 2		9R1 7HC191	20	CALTIPOO COCONOT	America	ршец, ліппу	057000-0260
			04-Jan-2005				The Control of the Co	
Tequila, flavored tequila, rum, flavored rum, gin, flavored gin, vodka, flavored vodka, liqueurs, prepared alcoholic cocktails, prepared wine cocktails, wine coolers and wine, in International Class 33.	PEN	,	78/542,202	33	CALYPSO COCONUT	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0262
			04-Jan-2005					
Paper goods and printed matter, namely posters, lithographs, calendars, decals and stickers, note pads, pens and pencils, and greeting cards, in International Class 16.	PEN	-	78/542,197	16	CALYPSO COCONUT	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0259
			04-Jan-2005					
Frozen prepared poultry, meat, and seafood; frozen appetizers consisting primarily of regetables, meat, poultry, seafood, and/or cheese; frozen appetizers, namely breaded and coated vegetables, meat, poultry, seafood, and/or cheese combinations; snack dips; and dairy-based dips, in International Class 29.	PEN		78/542,201	29	CALYPSO COCONUT	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0261
			28-Oct-2003					
Electric food and drink blenders, in International Class 7.	PEN		78/319,459	7	BOOZE IN THE BLENDER	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777-
			06-Jun-2005					
Clothing, namely swimwear, beach cover-ups, caps, visors, hats, bandanas, boxer shorts, T-shirts, tank tops, shirts, sweatshirts, golf shirts, Hawailan shirts, bowling shirts, rugby shirts, undershirts, polo shirts, knit shirts, denim shirts, nightshirts, robes, jackets, canvas ponchos, sports jerseys, neckties, and aprons, in International Class 25.	PEN	,	78/644,169	25	BOATS BEACHES BARS BALLADS	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0312
			06-Jun-2005					
Footwear, in International Class 25.	PEN	٠	78/644,164	25	BOATS BEACHES BARS	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0311
Goods	Status	Reg No' Reg Date	App No /App date	Class	Trademark	Country	Registered Owner	TMID

Printed: 13-Dec-2006, 12:10:50

Dennemeyer IAMS

Page 3 / 42

		05-Sep-2006	05-Feb-2003		:			
Clothing, namely shirts, T-shirts, sweatshirts and baseball caps, in International Class 25.	REG	3,137,799	78/211,432	25	CHEESEBURGER IN PARADISE (and Palm Tree Design)	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0164
information and driving directions via the internet, in International Class 43.		05-Sep-2006	05-Feb-2003					
Restaurant and bar services, and providing information in the field of restaurant and bar services, namely food and drink menus, location								
the field of nightchub services; nanely live entertainment event calenders, location information and driving directions via the Internet, in International Class 41;	Î	,			PARADISE (and Paim Tree Design)	America		057000-0165
Nichtonia continuation in the state of the s	ם מ	3 437 800	78/211 448	41 43	CHRECER INCHES	Inited States of	Buffett limmy	n32777_
Sandwiches, in International Class 30.	REG	2,468,644	75/264,215	30	CHEESEBURGER IN PARADISE	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0007
		emelenevent en est manerial de la maneria	21-Jul-2003		- de d'étre la demandre de de des la genéral de de la companie de corrections sur la présente de la correction		achteria est est de l'action d	
Play money, in International Class 28.	PEN	•	78/276,634	28	CHEESEBURGER IN PARADISE	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0176
		09-Dec-2003	23-Sep-1998	The Article of the Ar	48865FFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFF	oriestaministrational department of the contract of the contra	emprimentation de la constant de la	and the state of t
Restaurant, bar and nightclub services, in International Class 42.	REG	2,790,010	75/557,438	42	CHEESEBURGER IN PARADISE	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0051
		14-Nov-1995	30-Jan-1995				annananananananananananananananananana	
T-shirts and sweatshirts, in International Class 25.	REG	1,935,684	74/627,043	25	CHEESEBURGER IN PARADISE	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0006
		16-Jul-2002	03-Mar-1998					
Clothing, namely shirts and T-shirts, in International Class 25.								
Towels, in International Class 24;		٠						
Paper goods, namely, posters, lithographs and greeting cards, in INternational Class 16;	REG	2,594,554	75/443,864	16, 24, 25	CHANGES IN LATITUDES, CHANGES IN ATTITUDES	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0018
	***************************************	22-Feb-1994	22-Nov-1991					
Note cards, note pads, calendars, posters, in International Class 16.	REG	1,823,703	74/224,335	6	CARIBBEAN SOUL (and Design)	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0417
		10-Dec-1991	25-May-1990					
Clothing, namely, shirts, shorts and headwear, in International Class 25.	REG	1,668,033	74/062,627	25	CARIBBEAN SOUL (and Design)	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0418
			01-Mar-2006					
Clothing, namely, shirts, shorts and headwear, in International Class 25.	PEN		78/826,491	25	CARIBBEAN SOUL	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0419
Goods	Sums	Keg Nor Keg Date	App No /App date	Cidoo	Hademark	Country	Registered Owner	UMIL

Dennemeyer IAMS

Printed: 13-Dec-2006, 12:10:50

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0131

7777	Treglatered Owner	Country	Hacemark	Class	App No /App date	Reg Nor Reg Date	Status	Goods
032777- 057000-0162	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	CHEESEBURGER IN PARADISE (and Palm Tree Design)	21	78/211,429 05-Feb-2003	3,137,797	REG	Beverage glassware; shot glasses and foam drink holders, in International Class 21.
					05-Feb-2003	05-Sep-2006		
032777- 057000-0160	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	CHEESEBURGER IN PARADISE (and Palm Tree Design)	14	78/211,424	7	PEN	Jewelry, lapel pins and watches, in International Class 14.
					05-Feb-2003			
032777- 057000-0163	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	CHEESEBURGER IN PARADISE (Island and Palm Trees Design)	21	78/211,430	3,137,798	REG	Beverage glassware, shot glasses and foam drink holders, in International Class 21.
					05-Feb-2003	05-Sep-2006		
032777- 057000-0161	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	CHEESEBURGER IN PARADISE (Island and Palm	<b>1</b>	78/211,425		PEN	Jewelry, lapel pins and watches, in International Class 14.
			record broading		05-Feb-2003			
032777 <b>-</b> 057000-0166	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	CHEESEBURGER IN PARADISE (Island and Palm Trees Design)	25	78/211,449	3,137,801	REG	Clothing, namely shirts, T-shirts, sweatshirts and baseball caps, in International Class 25.
		,			06-Feb-2003	05-Sep-2006		
032777- 057000-0216	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	COCONUT TELEGRAPH	30	78/428,660		PEN	loe cream, pies, bakery desserts, pastries, cookies, brownies, frozen flavored ices, frozen fruit juice bars; corn chips, tortilla chips, and salsa, in International Class 30.
					02-Jun-2004			
032777- 057000-0225	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	COCONUT TELEGRAPH	<b>33</b>	78/428,671		PEN	Tequila, flavored tequila, rum, flavored rum, gin, flavored gin, vodka, flavored vodka, liqueurs, prepared alcoholic cocktails, prepared wine cocktails, wine coolers and wine, in International Class 33.
Mention countries, printing the second					02-Jun-2004			
032777- 057000-0224	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	COCONUT TELEGRAPH	32	78/428,649		PEN	Non-alcoholic margarita and daiquiri mixes; beer, ale, porter, stout, and lager, non-alcoholic cockail mixes; fruit juices; fruit juices and drinking water, in International Class 32.
					02-Jun-2004			
032777- 057000-0371	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	FCM	7	78/809,802		PEN	Electric food and drink blenders, in International Class 7
					08-Feb-2006			
032777- 057000-0377	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	FINS TO THE LEFT, FINS TO 25	25	78/813,641		PEN	T-shirts, in International Class 25.
					13-Feb-2006			

Printed: 13-Dec-2006, 12:10:50

Dennemeyer IAMS

Page 5 / 42

			13-Feb-2006					
T-shirts, in International Class 25.	PEN		78/813,692	25	I AM THE WOMAN TO	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0400
			13-Feb-2006				ANTERENT VERTIL BENEFACIONES OFFICE STATES OF CONTRACT CONTRACTOR OF CON	
Headwear; T-shirts, in International Class 25.	PEN		78/813,676	25	HOME OF THE PERFECT MARGARITA	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0399
		04-Sep-2001	12-Jul-1999	والمراجعة والمستودية و	ANTHER MENTAL STREET, AND AND AND ANTHER MENTAL STREET, AND		and the same of	****
Tequila, in International Class 33.	REG	2,485,898	75/748,286	<b>33</b>	HEMISPHERE DANCER	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0106
Community in Historical Class Co.		05-Oct-2004	03-Jun-1999			and devented and of the first contract and the contract and territorial and territorial and the contract and territorial and the contract and		
Menu, items, namely prepared alcoholic cocklaits, in International Class 33	REG	2,890,630	75/720,955	జ	HAVANAS AND BANANAS	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0062
caps, visors, shirfs, pants, shorts, sweatshirts, jackets, coats, T-shirts, sweatshirts, polo shirts; golf shirts, jerseys, aprons, boxer shorts, bandannas, rainwear, jackets, ponchos, bathing suits, swimming trunks, beach cover-ups, tank tops, shoes, tennis and athletic shoes, oxfords, beach sooks, sandals and thongs, in International Class 25.			21-Jul-2003			Allielica		OSTOROGENICA
Clothing, headwear and footwear, namely, hats,	PEN		78/276,643	25	HAVANA DAYDREAMIN	United States of	Buffett, Jimmy	032777-
			13-Feb-2006					
Cloth bibs; T-shirts, in International Class 25.	PEN		78/813,667	25	FUTURE PARROTHEAD	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0398
			13-Feb-2006			-		
T-shirts, in International Class 25.	PEN		78/813,652	25	FRUITCAKES	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0379
			28-Oct-2003					
Electric food and drink blenders, in International Class 7.	PEN		78/319,464	7	FROZEN CONCOCTION THAT HELPS YOU HANG ON	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0182
			08-Feb-2006					
Electric food and drink blenders, in International Class 7.	PEN		78/809,806	7	FROZEN CONCOCTION MAKER	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0372
			28-Oct-2003					
Electric food and drink blenders, in International Class 7.	PEN		78/319,469	7	FROZEN CONCOCTION	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0181
headwear; jordets; jerseys; neckles; pants; polo shirts; ponchos; shirts; shorts; skirts; sweat shirts; sweaters; swim wear; t-shirts; tank tops; undergarments; visors, in International Class 25.			10-Feb-2006			·		
Aprons; bandanas; beach coverups; beach footwear; boxer shorts; camp shirts; caps; denim lackels; dresses; footwear; oolf shirts; hate:	PEN		78/811,993	25	FINS UP	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	0327 <i>77-</i> 057000-0378
Goods	Status	Reg No/ Reg Date	App No /App date	Class	Trademark	Country	Registered Owner	TMID

Printed: 13-Dec-2006, 12:10:50

Dennemeyer IAMS

Page 6 / 42

# Printed: 13-Dec-2006, 12:10:50

# Dennemeyer IAMS

Page 7 / 42

# Report 8 - TM File - Listing by Reg. Owner with Goods

Registered Owner   Country   Trachmark   Class   App No App Oatie   Reg Not Reg Date   Status			22-Feb-2000	03-Jun-1999				•	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
Registered Owner	Prepared alcoholic cockfails, in International Class 33.	REG	2,321,994	75/721,054	33	INCOMMUNICADO	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0063
Registered Owner			Antoniospielas de la companya de la	08-Jan-2004					
Registered Owner   Country   Trademark   Class   App No App date   Reg Not Reg Date   Status	Ciotting, namely swintwear, bathing suits, swimming trunks, beach cover-ups, caps, visors, hats, bandanas, boxer shorts, shorts, rishirts, tank tops, shirts, sweatshirts, golf shirts, tank tops, shirts, sweatshirts, golf shirts, Hawaiian shirts, bowling shirts, rugby shirts, undershirts, polo shirts, kint shirts, rugby shirts, nightshirts, robes, sweaters, pants, shorts, jeans, coats, gloves, jackets, vests, canvas ponchos, warm-up suits, sports jerseys, undergarments, necklies, dresses and aprons; footwear, namely, sandals and thongs, in International Class 25.	T Z		/8/54 <b>3</b> /29/	6	IN SEARCH OF MARGARITAVILLE	United States of America	випеп, літту	032777- 057000-0187
Registered Owner   Country   Trademark   Class   App No. App date   Reg Not Reg Date   Status			resold de Lantes	08-Jan-2004				a debat de de la fraça participa de la fraça de como de	
Registered Owner     Country     Trademark     Class     App No /App date     Reg Nor /Reg Date     Status       Buffett, Jimmy     United States of America     IF WE WEREN'T ALL CRAZYWE'D ALL GO     25     78/813,708     PEN       Buffett, Jimmy     United States of America     IN SEARCH OF America     39     78/349,299     PEN       Buffett, Jimmy     United States of America     IN SEARCH OF America     18, 28     78/349,295     PEN       Buffett, Jimmy     United States of America     IN SEARCH OF America     18, 28     78/349,295     PEN       Buffett, Jimmy     United States of America     IN SEARCH OF America     18, 28     78/349,295     PEN       Buffett, Jimmy     United States of America     IN SEARCH OF America     18, 28     78/349,295     PEN	Travel maps, magazines and newsletters in the fields of travel and enlertalimment; travel books, stationery, postcards, note pads, note books, posters, stickers, pens; pencils, trading cards, activity and coloring books, art prints, lithographs, photograph albums, scrapbooks, diaries, calendars, date books and greeting cards, in International Class 16.	m N		78/349,294	on On	IN SEARCH OF MARGARITAVILLE	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0185
Registered Owner Country Trademark Class App No./App date Reg Nor Reg Date Status  Buffett, Jimmy United States of CRAZYWE D ALL GO INSANE!  Buffett, Jimmy United States of MARGARITAVILLE  Buffett, Jimmy United States of MARGARITAVILLE			***************************************	08-Jan-2004		entskakterenken plaket met de professor for skakteren en se spekter professor en de entreber		Auftrachte beier auftrete eine eine eine eine eine eine eine e	
Registered Owner     Country     Tracemark     Class     App No /App date     Reg Nor Reg Date     Status       Buffett, Jimmy     United States of America     IF WE WEREN'T ALL CRAZYWE'D ALL GO INSANE!     25     78/813,708     PEN       Buffett, Jimmy     United States of America     IN SEARCH OF MARGARITAVILLE     39     78/349,299     PEN       Buffett, Jimmy     United States of America     IN SEARCH OF MARGARITAVILLE     08-Jan-2004     PEN       Buffett, Jimmy     United States of America     IN SEARCH OF MARGARITAVILLE     18, 28     78/349,295     PEN	Golf bags and playing cards,in International Class 28.								
Registered Owner Country Tracemark Class App No /App date Reg Nor Reg Date Status  Buffett, Jimmy United States of CRAZYWE'D ALL GO INSANE!  Buffett, Jimmy United States of IN SEARCH OF America America WARGARITAVILLE  Buffett, Jimmy America WARGARITAVILLE  08-Jan-2004	Luggage, suitcases, luggage tags, umbrellas, travel bags, overnight bags, tote bags, beach bags, garment bags for travel, leather key chains, coin purses, waist packs and backpacks, in International Class 18;	מ ת צ		78/349,295	18, 28	IN SEARCH OF MARGARITAVILLE	United States of America	Buffett, Jirnmy	032777- 057000-0186
Registered Owner Country Tracemark Class App No /App date Reg Nor Reg Date Status  Buffert, Jimmy United States of CRAZYWE'D ALL GO  Buffett, Jimmy United States of IN SEARCH OF America MARGARITAVILLE  Buffett, Jimmy United States of MARGARITAVILLE  CRAZYWE'D ALL GO  13-Feb-2006  PEN  78/349,299  PEN				08-Jan-2004					
Registered Owner Country Trademark Class App No /App date Reg No/ Reg Date Status of Buffert, Jimmy United States of CRAZYWE'D ALL GO INSANE! CRAZYWE'D ALL GO 13-Feb-2006	Arranging travel tours; providing tour guide services; conducting sightseeing tours for others; bicycle rental services; travel clubs; plane and boat chartering services; cruise ship services; and boat rental services, in International Class 39.	PEN		78/349,299	39	IN SEARCH OF MARGARITAVILLE	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0188
Registered Owner Country Trademark Class App No /App date Reg No/ Reg Date Status  Buffett, Jimmy United States of CRAZYWE'D ALL GO  America INSANE!				13-Feb-2006					
Registered Owner Country Tracemark Class App No /App date Reg No/ Reg Date Status	T-shirts, in International Class 25.	PEN		78/813,708	25	IF WE WEREN'T ALL CRAZYWE'D ALL GO	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0401
	Goods	Status	Reg Nor Reg Date	App No /App date	Class	Trademark	Country	Registered Owner	TMID

Buffett, Jimmy	Dom 0 / 40	Describeration of the state of						Osecutoricos de constitue de la constitue de l	
Buffelt, Jimmy			ALABATAN MANAGARAN ANG ANG ANG ANG ANG ANG ANG ANG ANG A	29-Mar-2005	de de la frança de deservación por la companya de la companya della companya dell				
Buffelt, Jimmy	Beverage glassware, in International Class 21.	PEN		78/597,517	21	IT'S FIVE O'CLOCK SOMEWHERE	United States of America	3uffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0305
Euffelt, Jimmy				06-Apr-2005					
Buffelt, Jimmy   United States of   ISLAND LIME   29 78/542/207   PEN	Paper goods and printed matter, namely paper signs, stickers, decals and postcards, in International Class 16.	PEN		78/602,821	6	IT'S FIVE O'CLOCK SOMEWHERE	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0307
Defect, Jimmy   Control   SIAND LIME   29   78/542/207   PEN				22-Sep-2006					
Department   Dep	Casinos, in International Class 41.	PEN		77/005,176	41	IT'S FIVE O'CLOCK SOMEWHERE	United States of America	3uffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0424
Buffett, Jimmy   United States of   ISLAND LIME   29 78,542,207   PEN				22-Sep-2006					
Buffett, Jimmy   United States of   ISLAND LIME   29 78/542/207   PEN	Gaming equipment, namely, poker chips; gaming tables, in International Class 28.	PEN		77/005,170	28	IT'S FIVE O'CLOCK	United States of America	Suffett, Jimmy	
Delifett, Jimmy				22-Sep-2006					
Buffett, Jimmy   United States of   ISLAND LIME   29 78/542,207   PEN	Gaming machines, in International Class 9.	PEN		77/005,162	φ	IT'S FIVE O'CLOCK SOMEWHERE	United States of America	3uffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0422
Buffett, Jimmy   United States of   ISLAND LIME   29   78/542/207   PEN				29-Mar-2005					
Buffett, Jimmy United States of ISLAND LIMIE 29 78/542,207 PEN  Od-Jan-2005  Buffett, Jimmy United States of ISLAND LIMIE 33 78/542,210 PEN  2252  Buffett, Jimmy United States of ISLAND LIMIE 25 78/542,206 PEN  America  D4-Jan-2005  PEN  O4-Jan-2005	Shirts, T-shirts and camp shirts, in International Class 25	PEN		78/597,514	25	IT'S FIVE O'CLOCK SOMEWHERE	United States of America	3uffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0301
Buffett, Jimmy   United States of   ISLAND LIME   29   78/642,207   PEN				04-Jan-2005					
Buffett, Jimmy United States of ISLAND LIME 29 78/542,207 PEN America  Buffett, Jimmy United States of ISLAND LIME 33 78/542,206 PEN America  D254  Buffett, Jimmy United States of ISLAND LIME 33 78/542,210 PEN America  D4-Jan-2005  PEN America  O4-Jan-2005  PEN O4-Jan-2005  PEN O4-Jan-2005	Paper goods and printed matter, namely posters, lithographs, calendars, decals and stickers, note pads, pens and pencils, and greeting cards, in international Class 16.	TO MI		78/542,204	ō	ISLAND LIME	United States of America	Suffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0251
Buffett, Jimmy United States of ISLAND LIME 29 78/542,207 PEN America  Buffett, Jimmy United States of ISLAND LIME 33 78/542,210 PEN America  Buffett, Jimmy United States of ISLAND LIME 33 78/542,210 PEN America  Buffett, Jimmy United States of ISLAND LIME 25 78/542,206 PEN America				04-Jan-2005			A CONTRACTOR DESCRIPTION AND ACTION AND ACTION AND ACTION AND ACTION AND ACTION ACTION AND ACTION AC		
Buffett, Jimmy United States of ISLAND LIME 29 78/542,207 PEN America 29 78/542,207 PEN America 29 78/542,207 PEN America 33 78/542,210 PEN Diffett, Jimmy United States of ISLAND LIME 33 78/542,210 PEN America 04-Jan-2005	Ciothing, namely, beach cover-ups, bandanas, boxer shorts, T-shirts, tank tops, shirts, sweatshirts, golf shirts, undershirts, polo shirts, knit shirts, denim shirts, nightshirts, coats, jackets, jerseys, undergarments, neckties, aprons; headwear and footwear, in International Class 25.	PE N		78/542,206	25	ISLAND LIME	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0252
Buffett, Jimmy United States of ISLAND LIME 29 78/542,207 PEN America  PEN  America  O4-Jan-2005  Buffett, Jimmy United States of ISLAND LIME 33 78/542,210 PEN  America  America  America			MANAGEMENT MANAGEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	04-Jan-2005		AND AND THE RESIDENCE AND THE PROPERTY A			
Buffett, Jimmy United States of ISLAND LIME 29 78/542,207 PEN America  04-Jan-2005	Tequila, flavored tequila, rum, flavored rum, gin, flavored gin, vodka, flavored vodka, flqueurs, prepared alcoholic cocktails, prepared wine cocktails, wine coolers and wine, in International Class 33.	PEN		78/542,210	ដ	ISLAND LIME	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0254
Buffett, Jimmy United States of ISLAND LIME 29 78/542,207 PEN America				04-Jan-2005					
B. G. H. Harry I Initial States of ISLAND I ME 20 78/542 207	frozen appetizers consisting primarily of vegetables, meat, poultry, seafood, and/or cheese; frozen appetizers, namely breaded and coated vegetables, meat, poultry, seafood, and/or cheese combinations; snack dips; and dairy-based dips, in International Class 29.			S. S. Thanks	ţ	CLINE	America	ouret, viiii iy	0253
	Erozen propored positive most and seafood.	DEN COMP	Sour Sour	TOUR CARRIED	Cidss	Tacellais	Country	Registered Owner	

Dennemeyer IAMS

Page 9 / 42

TMID	Registered Owner	Country	Trademark	Class	App No /App date	Reg No/ Reg Date	Status	Goods
032777- 057000-0306	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	IT'S FIVE O'CLOCK SOMEWHERE		78/602,819		PEN	Decorative magnets, in International Class 9.
					06-Apr-2005			
032777-	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	IT'S FIVE O'CLOCK	43	77/005,179		PEN	Restaurant and bar services, in International Class 43.
					22-Sep-2006			
032777- 057000-0402	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	IT'S MY OWN DAMN FAULT	21	78/813,747		PEN	Beverage glassware, in International Class 21.
					13-Feb-2006			
032777-	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	JIMMY BUFFETT	28	78/276,631		PEN	Play money, in International Class 28.
					21-Jul-2003			
032777- 057000-0039	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	JIMMY BUFFETT	9, 15, 21, 41	75/412,548	2,201,538	REG	Series of musical sound recordings, in International Class 9;
								Guitar picks, in International Class 15;
								Beverageware, salt shakers, coasters not of paper and not being table linen, in International Class 21;
								Entertainment services in the nature of live musical performance and conducting a series of live musical concerts, in International Class 41.
					30-Dec-1997	03-Nov-1998		

057000-004	032777-	DIMI	
7	Buffett, Jimmy	Registered Owner	
America	United States of	Country	
	JIMMY BUFFETT'S	Trademark	
20, 21, 24, 25, 28, 35, 41, 42	8, 9, 16, 18,	Class	
	75/415,032 2,201,5	App No /App date Reg No/	
·	2,201,541	Reg No∕ Reg Date Status Goods	
	REG	Status	
Eyeglass cases, mouse pads, decorative computer monitor frames, decorative magnets, in International Class 9;	Ice scrapers, in International Class 8;	Goods	

Playing cards, greeting cards, note pads, pens, stickers, decals, in International Class 16;

Backpacks, tote bags, fanny packs, knapsacks, in International Class 18;

Snow globes, non-metal key chains, plastic figurines, in International Class 20;

Beverageware, portable coolers, portable beverage coolers in the nature of drink can huggers and individual bottle coolers, ice buckets, in International Class 21;

Towels, cloth novelty flags, in International Class

Headwear, T-shirts, sweatshirts, aprons, boxer shorts, bandannas, rainwear, jackets, in international Class 25;

Decorative wind socks, flying discs, Christmas tree ornaments, in International Class 28;

Retail store services featuring a wide array of merchandise in the nature of novelty items, souvenirs, clothing, headwear, books, recordings, beverageware and printed materials; on-line ordering services via a global computer network, featuring a wide array of merchandise in the nature of novelty items, souvenirs, clothing, headwear, books, recordings, beverageware and printed materials, in International Class 35;

Fan club services; providing information in the field of music by means of a global computer network, in International Class 41;

Restaurant, bar and nightclub services; computer services, namely, providing an interactive database in the fields of music, charitable causes, the environment, locations in Florida and the Caribbean, and the musical performer Jimmy Buffett by means of a global computer network, in International Class 42.

Dennemeyer IAMS

ACT - ACA-- CO

31-Dec-1997

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0137

Page 10 / 42

			01-Dec-2005					
Electric string fun lights, in International Class 9	PEN		78/764,775	မွ	JIMMY BUFFETT'S MARGARITAVILLE	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777-
		an elektrikan este antzentekan aran elektrikan aran errak elektrikan aran errak elektrikan aran errak elektrik	01-Dec-2005					
Shirts, T-shirts, sweatshirts, tank tops, jackets, denim jackets, aprons, caps, in International Class 25.	N N		78/764,825	25	JIMMY BUFFETT'S MARGARITAVILLE	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0352
TOTAL VERTICAL STATES AND		18-Jul-2006	01-Dec-2005					
equipment, namely, baseballs, golf balls, volleyballs; Christmas tree ornaments, in International Class 28		*			MARGARITAVILLE	America		057000-0353
Ring games, playing cards; sporting goods and	REG	3,117,266	78/764,876	28	JIMMY BUFFETT'S	United States of	Buffett, Jimmy	032777-
			23-Feb-2005					
Hotels and resort hotels, in International Class 43.								
Casinos; entertainment services in the nature of ongoing television programs in the field of variety, theatrical productions; and motion picture production, in International Class 41;								
Radio broadcasting, in International Class 38;								
Distilled liquors, liqueurs, prepared alcoholic cocktails, wine coolers, prepared wine cocktails, wines, and alcoholic punches, in International Class 33;								
Drinking water, beer, ale, porter, stout, lager, non- alcoholic punches, non-alcoholic matt beverages, soft drinks, fruit drinks, non-alcoholic cocklail mixes, and preparations for making fruit drinks, in International Class 32;		· ·						
Gaming machines, in International Class 9;	PmN		78/573,552	9, 32, 33, 38, 41, 43	JIMMY BUFFETT'S	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0341
Entertainment services in the nature of radio programming, and production of radio programs; and radio entertainment production, in International Class 41.		31-Aug-1999	15-Dec-1997					
Transmission of radio programming by means of a global computer network, in international Class 38;	REG	2,275,049	75/978,353	38, 41	JIMMY BUFFETT'S	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0078
		ĸ	21-Jul-2003			3		09/000-01/9
Play money, in International Class 28.	PEN		78/276,627	28	JIMMY BUFFETT'S	United States of	Buffett, Jimmy	032777-
Goods	Status	Reg No/ Reg Date	App No /App date	Class	Trademark	Country	Registered Owner	TMID

Printed: 13-Dec-2006, 12:10:50

Dennemeyer IAMS

Page 11 / 42

		18-Jul-2006	01-Dec-2005					
OCHOLIZ, III IIIVOTIMATOLIMA OLICOO 1.1.	2	3,117,208	/8//64,919	4	JIMMY BUFFETT'S MARGARITAVILLE & Design (with Parrot)	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0357
leweln, in International Class 14	0	18-Jul-2006	01-Dec-2005			Andreas de la companya del la companya de la compan		
Decorative magnets, in international science उ	х С	3,117,267	78/764,911	Ø	JIMMY BUFFETT'S MARGARITAVILLE & Design (with Parrot)	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0356
The state of the s			01-Dec-2005					
catalogs featuring a wide array of merchandise in the nature of novelty items, souvenirs, clothing, headwear, books, recordings, beverageware, and printed material, in International Class 35				5	MARGARITAVILLE & Design (with Parrot)	United states or America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0362
Retail stores, on-line stores and mail order	PEZ		78/764 975	ž,		***************************************		
Hestaurant, bar and nightclub services, in International Class 42.	Z G	2,463,238 26-Jun-2001	75/678,384 08-Apr-1999	£	JIMMY BUFFETT'S MARGARITAVILLE & Design	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0055
		25-Jul-2006	13-Dec-2005	merus de la companya				
the nature of novelty items, souvenits, clotting, headwear, books, recordings, beverageware, and printed materials, in International Class 35.						THE STATE OF THE S		05/000-0365
catalogs featuring a wide array of merchandise in	REG	3,120,801	78/771,962	35	JIMMY BUFFETT'S	United States of	Buffett, Jimmy	032777-
		18-Jul-2006	01-Dec-2005		AND THE PERSON OF THE PERSON O	Afficia		057000-0354
Hot sauce, in International Class 30.	REG	3,117,271	78/764,955	30	JIMMY BUFFETT'S	United States of	Buffett, Jimmy	032777-
		18-Jul-2006	01-Dec-2005		THE STATE OF THE S	Allelloa		05/000-0349
Jewelry, in International Class 14.	REG	3,117,264	78/764,788	14	JIMMY BUFFETT'S	United States of	Buffett, Jimmy	032777-
		18-Jul-2006	01-Dec-2005					
glassware; mugs; bottles, sold empty, namely water bottles; salt shakers, in International Class 21.	7 6	3,117,265	78/764,798	21	JIMMY BUFFETT'S MARGARITAVILLE	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0350
The state of the s			01-Dec-2005	Andreas and the second				00/000-0001
Blanket throws, in International Class 24	PEZ		78/764,816	24	JIMMY BUFFETT'S MARGARITAVILLE	United States of	Buffett, Jimmy	032777-
			13-Dec-2005					
housing accommodation services at hotels, resorts, villas, and condominiums, in International Class 43.	n		78/771,966	చ	JIMMY BUFFETT'S MARGARITAVILLE	United States of Armerica	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0367
illia ad sand batake providing to process		18-Jul-2006	13-Dec-2005					000000
Resigurant and par services, in international Class 43.	REG	3,117,273	78/771,957	43	JIMMY BUFFETT'S MARGARITAVILLE	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777-
		Man Ross Bass	aren ddwron ddw	Class	Trademark	Country	Registered Owner	TMID

Printed: 13-Dec-2006, 12:10:50

Dennemeyer IAMS

5,

Page 12 / 42

TMID	Registered Owner	Country	Trademark	Class	App No /App date	Reg No/ Reg Date	Status	Goods
032777- 057000-0358	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	JIMMY BUFFETT'S MARGARITAVILLE & Design	21	78/764,926	3,117,269	REG	Beverage glassware, mugs, foam drink holders; portable coolers; bottles, sold empty, namely water bottles, in International Class 21
			(months among		01-Dec-2005	18-Jul-2006		
032777-	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	JIMMY BUFFETT'S MARGARITAVILLE & Design	22	78/764,939	3,117,270	REG	Lanyards for holding keys, whistles, badges and identification cards, in International Class 22.
			(with anot)		01-Dec-2005	18-Jul-2006		
032777- 057000-0355	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	JIMMY BUFFETT'S MARGARITAVILLE & Design (with Parrot)	တ	78/764,898		PEN	Metal key rings; metal license plates, in International Class 6
					01-Dec-2005			West designation of the second
032777-	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	JIMMY BUFFETTS MARGARITAVILLE & Design (with Parrot)	25	78/764,946		PEN	Shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, sweat shirts, denim jackets, headwear, in International Class 25
					01-Dec-2005			
032777- 057000-0361	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	JIMMY BUFFETT'S MARGARITAVILLE & Design (with Parrot)	28	78/764,965	3,117,272	REG	Baseballs; golf balls; volleyballs, in International Class 28.
			,		01-Dec-2005	18-Jul-2006		
032777-	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of	JIMMY'S JAMMIN'	မွ	75/720,973	2,326,853	REG	Food items, namely jambalaya, in International Class 30.
000000000000000000000000000000000000000					03-Jun-1999	07-Mar-2000		
032777-	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of	JOLLY MON	32	75/720,798	2,338,567	REG	Non-alcoholic frozen fruit beverages and smoothies, in International Class 32.
		,			03-Jun-1999	04-Apr-2000		
032777- 057000-0336	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	JOLLY MON	25	78/714,791		P m Z	Shoes and clothing, namely swimwear, beach cover-ups, caps, visors, hats, bandanas, boxer shorts, T-shirts, tank tops, shirts, sweatshirts, golf shirts, Hawaiian shirts, bowling shirts, rugby shirts, undershirts, polo shirts, kntt shirts, denim shirts, nightshirts, robes, jackets, canvas ponchos, sports jerseys, neckties, and aprons, in International Class 25.
					16-Sep-2005			
032777- 057000-0017	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	KEY WEST MARGARITAVILLE MIX & Design	32	75/297,960	2,132,885	REG	Non-alcoholic ingredient preparations for making alcoholic cocktails, in International Class 32.
					27-May-1997	27-Jan-1998		
032777- 057000-0412	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	LANDSHARK	32	78/943,015		PEN	Beer, ale, porter, stout, lager, non-alcoholic beer and brewed malt-based alcoholic beverage in the nature of beer, in International Class 32.
					02-Aug-2006			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0140

Page 13 / 42

			Tradomerk	Class	App No /App date	Reg No/Reg Date	Status	Goods
TMID	Registered Owner	Country		3	78,043,017		PEN	Distilled liquors, liqueurs, rum, gin, vodka,
032777- 057000-0413	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	LANDSHARK	မ္	(8)845,017	,	Ţ	tequila, wine wine coolers, prepared wine cocktalls, and alcoholic punches, in International Class 33.
					02-Aug-2006			
032777- 057000-0439	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	LANDSHARK LAGER	33	77/028,811		PEN	Distilled liquors, liqueurs, rum, gin, vodka, tequila, wine, wine coolers, prepared wine cocktails, and alcoholic punches, in International Class 33.
					25-Oct-2006			
032777- 057000-0438	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	LANDSHARK LAGER	32	77/028,808		PEN	Beer, ale, porter, stout, lager, non-alcoholic beer and brewed malt-based alcoholic beverage in the nature of beer, in International Class 32.
					25-Oct-2006			
032777- 057000-0250	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	LAST MANGO	33	78/544,936		PEN	Tequila, flavored tequila, rum, flavored rum, gin, flavored gin, vodka, flavored vodka, liqueurs, prepared alcoholic cocktails, prepared wine cocktails, wine coolers and wine, in international Class 33.
					10-Jan-2005	anninalain kasainee ee en eesamanke kaasa (havatta seeka sekaka semaneere rere		andere description of the second seco
032777- 057000-0249	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	LAST MANGO	29	78/544,927		PEN	Frozen prepared poultry, meat, and seafood; frozen appetizers consisting primarily of vegetables, meat, poultry, seafood, and/or cheese; frozen appetizers, namely breaded and coated vegetables, meat, poultry, seafood, and/or cheese combinations; snack dips; and dairy-based dips, in International Class 29.
					10-Jan-2005			
032777- 057000-0247	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	LAST MANGO	16	78/544,913	-	P EII N	Paper goods and printed matter, namely posters, lithographs, calendars, decals and stickers, note pads, pens and pencils, and greeting cards, in international Class 16.
					10-Jan-2005			
032777- 057000-0223	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	LAST MANGO IN PARIS	33	78/517,992		PEN	Tequila, flavored tequila, rum, flavored rum, gin, flavored gin, vodka, flavored vodka, liqueurs, prepared alcoholic cocktails, prepared wine cocktails, wine coolers and wine, in International Class 33.
					16-Nov-2004			
032777- 057000-0215	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	LAST MANGO IN PARIS	30	78/428,683		PEN	Ice cream; frozen yogurt; pies; bakery desserts; cakes; pastries; cookies; brownies; frozen flavored ice; and frozen fruit juice bars; corn chips, tortilla chips, and salsa, in International Class 30.
and the control of th					02-Jun-2004			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0141

1/2

Page 14 / 42

			23-Feb-2004	And de Land Control of the Control o	energy de la company de la			
Jewelry, lapel pins, watches and clocks, in International Class 14.	PEN		78/372,318	14	LICENSE TO CHILL	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0196
			23-Feb-2004					
Musical instruments; guitar picks, in International Class 15.	PEN		78/372,335	15	LICENSE TO CHILL	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0197
			23-Feb-2004					
boards, such boards, surf board leashes, surf boards surf board masts, fins and flippers, fishing rods, tackle boxes, lures, golf bag covers, golf bags, golf balls, golf clubs, golf tees, golf towel clips, and golf gloves; water squirting guns; toy boats; sand toys, including pails and shovels; balloons; bath toys and inflatable toys; plush toys; pet toys; toy animals and dolls, yo-yos; jigsaw puzzles; kites; party favors in the nature of small toys; ring games; target games; card games and board games; dart boards and darts; Christmas tree ornaments; floating lounge chairs, in International Class 28.								
Play money; decorative wind socks; sports equipment and sporting goods, namely, wall-table, book bulls thing disks book.	PEN		78/372,417	28	LICENSE TO CHILL	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0205
de. As a desirance una desirance de desirance de la contraction de			23-Feb-2004					
Ornamental novelty buttons; patches for clothing; and hair ornaments, in International Class 26.	PEN		78/372,385	26	LICENSE TO CHILL	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777-
	***************************************		10-Aug-2005					
cutlery, namely, steak knives; egg slicers; fish slicing kitchen knives; flatware, namely, forks, knives, and spoons; hand-operated choppers; hand-operated slicers; non-electric can openers; non-electric ice crushers, in International Class 8.	!		200	ć	FIGURE COLLECT	America	buied, Jiminy	057000-0332
Carving knives: cheese slicers non-electric:	SHO	PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	10-Mar-2006	×	I ICENIES TO CHILI		D. R. H. E.	
Downloadable ring tones, graphics and music via a global computer network and wireless devices; portable listening devices, namely, MP3 players, in International Class 9.	on Z		78/834,214	Ф	LATITUNES	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0403
			02-Jun-2004					
Margarita mixes; daiquiri mixes; beer, ale, porter, stout, and lager; nonalcoholic cocktail mixes; fruit juices; fruit drinks; and drinking water, in international Class 32.	PEZ		78/428,695	32	LAST MANGO IN PARIS	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0222
		29-Feb-2000	03-Jun-1999					
Prepared alcoholic cocktails, in International Class 33.	REG	2,324,655	75/720,835	33	LAST MANGO IN PARIS	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0071
Goods	Status	Reg No/ Reg Date	App No /App date	Class	Trademark	Country	Registered Owner	TMID

TRADEMARK REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0142

Page 15 / 42

		Normani is aleastata alkakkelastatatata kataka parayayayayayaya	23-Feb-2004					
Towels, beach towels, beach blankets, cloth novelty flags and banners, in International Class 24.	PEN		78/372,366	24	LICENSE TO CHILL	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0202
		den manuschier der der de	23-Feb-2004					001000
Electric food and drink blenders, in International Class 7.	PEN		78/372,294	7	LICENSE TO CHILL	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777-
			23-Feb-2004					
merchandise in the nature of novelty items, souvenirs, clothing, headwear, books, housewares, sound and video recordings, beverage ware and printed materials, in International Class 35.								
Retail store services and mail order and on-line retail services featuring a wide array of	PE N		78/372,439	35 5	LICENSE TO CHILL	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777-
			23-Feb-2004					
Real estate services, namely listing, leasing, and managing hotel condominiums; vacation realestate time-sharing; and real estate brokerage services in the field of hotel condominiums, in International Class 36.	P E Z	٠	78/372,447	<u>ယ</u> စ	LICENSE TO CHILL	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0209
it is adviced in the second and the	**************************************	***	23-Feb-2004					
Tequila; distilled liquors, liqueurs, rum, wine coolers, prepared wine cockails, wines, and alcoholic punches; prepared alcoholic cockails, in International Class 33.	PEN		78/372,432	33	LICENSE TO CHILL	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0207
			23-Feb-2004					
stationery; postcards; notepads; writing instruments; notebooks; drink mix booklets; posters; stickers; pens; pencils; trading cards; activity and coloring books; art prints; a series of books of fiction and non-fiction on a variety of topics; lithographs; photo albums; scrapbooks; diaries; calendars; datebooks; and greeting cards, in International Class 16.						America		057000-0198
Travel maps; magazines and newsletters in the fields of travel and entertainment; travel books;	PEN		78/372,342	16	LICENSE TO CHILL	United States of	Buffett, Jimmy	032777-
	***************************************		23-Feb-2004			4114		0070000184
Freezers and barbecue grills, in International Class 11.	PEN		78/372,307	-1	LICENSE TO CHILL	United States of	Buffett, Jimmy	032777-
			23-Feb-2004					
Rails, bals, and paddes, inted and scriming car covers; tire covers; car seat covers; automobile windshield sunshades; license plate frames; car drink holders; boats and structural parts therefor, in International Class 12.	n Z		78/372,312	ಸ	LICENSE TO CHILL	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0195
GOODS	Status	Reg No' Reg Date	App No /App date	Class	Trademark	Country	Registered Owner	TMID

TRADEMARK REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0143

Printed: 13-Dec-2006, 12:10:50

Dennemeyer IAMS

12

			23-Feb-2004					
Luggage, suitcases, luggage tags, umbrellas, travel bags, overnight bags, tote bags, beach bags, garment bags, wallets, coin purses, waist packs, backpacks, beach umbrellas, golf umbrellas, pet collars, pet leashes, leather key chains, in International Class 18.	PEN	4	78/372,348	18	LICENSE TO CHILL	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0199
			23-Feb-2004					
Chairs, namely beach chairs and deck chairs, patio and outdoor furniture; non-metal and non-leather key chairs; plastic figurines; sleeping bags; stadium cushions; chair pads; pillows in various forms; framed and unframed mirrors; dog beds; pet mats and pads for sleeping; non-metal dog tags; baskets; decorative mobiles; sea shells and sand dollars; corks for bottles; and picture frames, in International Class 29.	PEN		78/372,356	20	LICENSE TO CHILL	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0200
		•	23-Feb-2004					
Beverage glassware; shot glasses; foam drink holders; mugs; dinnerware; kitchen utensils and dining utensils, namely, cooking spoons, basting brushes, cooking strainers, graters, spatulas, skewers, non-electric beaters and mixers, ice cream scoops, serving forks and tongs; coasters not of paper and not being table linen; portable coolers; portable beverage coolers in the nature of drink can huggers and individual bottle coolers; ice buckets; sun catchers; fitted picnic baskets; bottle openers; lunch boxes; wastebaskets not of metal; salt and pepper shakers; canister sets; trivets; pet food bowls; carrafes; flasks and cooktail shakers; cocktail picks and stirs; grill accessories, namely spatulas, tongs, basting brushes, grill cleaning brushes, and grill covers, in international Class	PEN		78/372,363	21	LICENSE TO CHILL	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0201
			23-Feb-2004					
Non-alcoholic ingredient preparations for making alcoholic cocktails; beer; non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices; and bottled water, in international Class 32	PEN	,	78/372,424	32	LICENSE TO CHILL	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0206
		10-Jan-2006	23-Feb-2004					2000
Clothing, namely T-shirts, tank tops; headwear, in International Class 25.	REG	3,042,635	78/372,377	25	LICENSE TO CHILL	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0203
Goods	Status	Reg No/ Reg Date	App No /App date	Class	Trademark	Country	Registered Owner	TMID

TRADEMARK REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0144

Page 17 / 42

TMID Registered Owner		032777- Buffett, Jimmy 057000-0193		032777- Buffett, Jimmy			032777- Buffett, Jimmy	•							
Country	Contrat	United States of America		United States of America		United States of	THINCHOO	United States of America		United States of America		United States of America		United States of America	
Trademark		FICEINDE (O CUILLE		LICENSE TO CHILL		LONE PALM		LONE PALM		LONE PALM AIRPORT		LONE PALM ALE		LONE PALM ALE	
Class	,	q		ω		32		33		<b>&amp;</b>		ත		o.	
App No /App date	העה הבמסד		23-Feb-2004	78/372,247	23-Feb-2004	78/866,635	21-Apr-2006	78/809,782	08-Feb-2006	78/671,240	15-Jul-2005	78/653,212	17-Jun-2005	78/653,200	
Reg No/ Reg Date							1		Andrew Andrews	3,068,325	14-Mar-2006				
Status	SHO	į		PEN		PEN		m N		REG		PEN		PEN	
Goods	Series of musical sound recordings and	audiovisual recordings; CD-roms and computer software discs featuring entertainment, music and garnes; garning machines; mouse pads; decorative computer monitor frames; decorative magnets; sunglasses for children and adults; eyewear cases; eyewear cords and chains; binoculars; life preservers and jackets; swim goggles; swim masks; snorkels; portable stereos, namely radios, compact disc players and cassette players; cases for compact discs and computer discs; cell phone cases and holders; lightswitch plates; and electric signs, in International Class 9.		Sun tan oil, scented body spray, suntan lotions, sunscreens, non-medicated lip balm, bath salts, skin soaps, skin lotions, and skin gels, in International Class 3.		Beer, ale, porter, stout, lager, non-alcoholic beer and malt beverages, in International Class 32.		Rum; tequita, in International Class 33.	THE	Restaurant and bar services, not provided in connection with an airport, in International Class 43.		Neon signs, electric signs, computer mousepads, and decorative magnets, in International Class 9.		Metal keys fobs and key chains, metal license plates, metal name plates, metal dog tags, sculptures and figurines made of metal, in	Hitti Hatterial Class C.

Printed: 13-Dec-2006, 12:10:50

Dennemeyer IAMS

Page 18 / 42

	Bookhrod Owner	Country	Tradomark	Class	App No /App date	Reg No/ Reg Date	Status	Goods
IMID	Registered Owner	Commy	i coopiration	<b>.</b>	70/000 040		Nag	Doctore none pencils stickers and decals.
032777- 057000-0321	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	LONE PALM ALE	कं	78/653,218		ת צ	Posters, pents, peritolis, suckers and declars, catendars, printed menus, recipe books, drink mix booklets, art prints, photograph albums, scrapbooks, diaries, date books, paperweights, paper shopping bags, albums for stickers, autograph books, greeting cards, notecards, notepads, postcards, paper banners, paper coasters, table cards, and informational fivers featuring entertainment and beer, in International Class 16.
					17-Jun-2005			
032777- 057000-0314	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	LONE PALM ALE	3	78/653,227		PEN	Luggage, suitcases, luggage tags, umbrellas, travel bags, athletic bags, overnight bags, tote bags, beach bags, garment bags for travel, leather key chains, coin purses, waist packs and backpacks, umbrellas, beach umbrellas, golf umbrellas; leather dog collars, leather dog leashes, leather key chains and luggage tags, wallets, and card cases, in International Class 18.
					17-Jun-2005			
032777- 057000-0315	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	LONE PALM ALE	21	78/653,255		PEN	Beverage glassware, shot glasses, mugs, foam drink holders, cocktails shakers, coasters not of paper or linen, portable drink and food coolers; water bottles sold empty and squeeze bottles sold empty, bottle openers, ice buckets, carafes, flasks, and cocktail picks and stirs, in International Class 21.
					17-Jun-2005			
032777- 057000-0316	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	LONE PALM ALE	24	78/653,261		PEN	Towels, beach towels, cloth flags and banners, in International Class 24.
		enterstär entersterrerente der er bemå dikkalag til och entersterre til bekelde til generale	**************************************		40:1 #644			
032777- 057000-0317	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	LONE PALM ALE	25	78/653,267		PE Z	Ciothing, namely, swimwear, bathing suits, swimming trunks, beach coverups, bandanas, boxer shorts, shorts, t-shirts, tank tops, shirts, sweat shirts, yolf shirts, Hawaiian shirts, bowling shirts, rugby shirts, undershirts, polo shirts, knit shirts, denim shirts, nightshirts, robes, sweaters, pants, shorts, jeans, coats, gloves, jackets, vests, canvas ponchos, warm up suits, sports jerseys, undergarments, necklies, dresses, aprons and headwear, in International Class 25.
					17-Jun-2005			
032777- 057000-0318	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	LONE PALM ALE	28	78/653,272		PEN	Flying discs, beach balls, playing cards, inflatable pool floats for recreational use, dart games, kites, party favors in the nature of small toys, and jigsaw puzzles, in International Class 28.
					17-Jun-2005			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0146

Page 19 / 42

Registered Owner	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		4	06-Jul-2004					
Registered Owner   Country   Tractornark   Class   App No App date   Reg Nor Reg Date   Natural	Bacon; baked beans; beef, beef patties and beef stew; cheese, cheese foods and spreads; chili; chowder; corn dogs; corned beef, fresh cut vegetables; fruit salad, vegetable salad, and garden salads; canned, cooked and frozen vegetables; frankfurters and hotdogs; french fried potatoes; jams and jellies; guacamole; gumbo; ham, hamburger meat and uncooked patties; hummus; jerky; luncheon meats; pre-packaged meats consisting of meat, fish, poulity or vegetables; soy-based meat substitutes and tofu; packaged processed edible nuts, seeds and dried fruit snacks; onion rings; pickles; pork; potato-based snack foods; poutlry; tuna and chicken; sausages; stews, soups and soup mixes, in international Class 29.	PEN		78/446, 425	29	MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0231
Registered Owner   Country   Tractornark   Class   App No App date   Reg Not reg Date   Status			4	06-Jul-200					
Registered Owner         Country         Trademark         Class         App No /App Cate         Reg Nor Reg Date         Status           3319         Buffelt, Jimmy         United States of America         LONE PALM BEER         32         78/863,003         PEN           4008         Buffelt, Jimmy         United States of America         LONE PALM LAGER         32         78/866,638         PEN           5009         Buffelt, Jimmy         United States of America         LONE PALM LAGER         32         78/866,640         PEN           501         United States of America         LONE PALM LAGER         32         78/866,640         PEN           501         United States of CHEESEBURGER ALONE         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY ATMEDIES DESTRICTIVE BY AMERICAN         43         78/446,404         PEN           501         United States of CHEESEBURGER ALONE         MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY America         25         78/446,428         PEN           502         PEN         PEN         PEN         PEN         PEN	Beer, non-alcoholic beer, ale, malt beer, malt liquor, lager, non-alcoholic cocktail mixes, pilsner, porter, and stout; colas, soft drinks, sports drinks, energy drinks, and smoothies; drinking water, flavored water, and seltzer water; fruit drinks, fruit juices, fruit punches, and lemonade, in International Class 32.	PEN		78/446,412	ສ	MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0232
Registered Owner         Country         Trademark         Class         App No App care         keg Nor Reg Date         Status           Buffett, Jimmy         United States of America         LONE PALM ALE         32         78/653,003         PEN           319         Buffett, Jimmy         United States of America         LONE PALM BEER         32         78/866,638         PEN           3408         Buffett, Jimmy         United States of America         LONE PALM LAGER         32         78/866,640         PEN           Buffett, Jimmy         United States of America         LONE PALM LAGER         32         78/866,640         PEN           Buffett, Jimmy         United States of America         NAN DOES NOT LIVE BY AS         21-Apr-2006         PEN           Buffett, Jimmy         United States of CHEESEBURGER ALONE         06-Jul-2004         PEN           Buffett, Jimmy         United States of CHEESEBURGER ALONE         PEN         78/446,428         PEN			44	06-Jul-200					
Registered Owner         Country         Tractemark         Class         App No/App date         Reg Nor Reg Usite         Status           Buffett, Jimmy         United States of J319         LONE PALM ALE         32         78/653,003         PEN           Buffett, Jimmy         United States of America         LONE PALM BEER         32         78/866,638         PEN           Buffett, Jimmy         United States of America         LONE PALM LAGER         32         78/866,640         PEN           Buffett, Jimmy         United States of America         LONE PALM LAGER         32         78/866,640         PEN           Buffett, Jimmy         United States of America         LONE PALM LAGER         32         78/866,640         PEN           Buffett, Jimmy         United States of America         LONE PALM LAGER         32         78/866,640         PEN           Buffett, Jimmy         United States of America         CHEESEBURGER ALONE         21-Apr-2006         PEN           Buffett, Jimmy         America         CHEESEBURGER ALONE         06-Jul-2004         PEN	Clothing, namely, beach cover-ups, bandanas, boxer shorts, T-shirts, tank tops, shirts, sweatshirts, golf shirts, undershirts, polo shirts, knit shirts, denim shirts, nightshirts, coats, jackets, jerseys, undergarments, necktles, aprons, headwear and footwear, in international Class 25.	70 M Z		78/446,428	25	MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0219
Registered Owner Country Tracemark Class App No App Date Reg Nor Reg Date Status  Buffett, Jimmy United States of LONE PALM ALE 32 78/653,003 PEN  America 17-Jun-2005  PEN  17-Jun-2005  PEN  17-Jun-2005  PEN  17-Jun-2005  PEN  17-Jun-2006  PEN  17-Jun-2006				06-Jul-200			į		001000-0211
Registered Owner         Country         Tractemark         Class         App No/App date         Reg Nor Reg Date         Status           Buffett, Jimmy         United States of America         LONE PALM ALE         32         78/653,003         PEN           Buffett, Jimmy         United States of America         LONE PALM BEER         32         78/866,638         PEN           Buffett, Jimmy         America         LONE PALM LAGER         32         78/866,640         PEN           Buffett, Jimmy         United States of America         LONE PALM LAGER         32         78/866,640         PEN           Buffett, Jimmy         America         LONE PALM LAGER         32         78/866,640         PEN	Restaurant and bar services, in International Class 43.	PEN	,	78/446,404	చ	MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777-
Registered Owner Country Tracemark Class App No App Date Reg Nor Reg Date Status  Buffett, Jimmy United States of LONE PALM ALE 32 78/653,003 PEN America  Buffett, Jimmy United States of LONE PALM BEER 32 78/866,638 PEN America  Buffett, Jimmy United States of LONE PALM BEER 32 78/866,638 PEN America  Buffett, Jimmy United States of LONE PALM LAGER 32 78/866,640 PEN America			6	21-Apr-200					000000000
Registered Owner Country Tracemark Class App No App Case Reg Nor Reg Date Status  Buffett, Jimmy United States of LONE PALM ALE 32 78/653,003 PEN  3319  Buffett, Jimmy America 17-Jun-2005  Buffett, Jimmy United States of LONE PALM BEER 32 78/866,638 PEN  America 21-Apr-2006	Beer, ale, porter, stout, lager, non-alcoholic beer and malt beverages, in International Class 32.	PRN		78/866,640	ಜ	LONE PALM LAGER	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777-
Registered Owner Country Trademark Class App No/App date keg nor keg user Status  Buffett, Jimmy United States of LONE PALM ALE 32 78/653,003 PEN  Buffett, Jimmy United States of LONE PALM BEER 32 78/866,638 PEN	Ello llui, por sa agrega		6	21-Apr-200			America		057000-0408
Registered Owner Country Trademark Class App No App date Keg Nor Keg Date Status  Buffett, Jimmy United States of LONE PALM ALE 32 78/653,003 PEN America 17-Jun-2005	Beer, ale, porter, stout, lager, non-alcoholic beer and malt heverages in International Class 32	PEN		78/866,638	32	LONE PALM BEER	United States of	Buffett, Jimmy	032777-
Registered Owner Country Trademark Class App No /App date Keg Nor Keg Date Status  Buffett, Jimmy United States of LONE PALM ALE 32 78/653,003 PEN			Ch	17-Jun-200			Allielica		05/000-0319
Registered Owner Country Trademark Class App No /App date Keg Nor Keg Date Status	Beer, ale, porter, stout, lager, non-alcoholic beer and malt beverages, in International Class 32.	PEN		78/653,003	32	LONE PALM ALE	United States of	Buffett, Jimmy	032777-
a strain Dan No. Don Date Status	Goods	Status	o date Reg No/ Reg Date	App No /Ap	Class	Trademark	Country	Registered Owner	CIMI

Dennemeyer IAMS

Page 20 / 42

Printed: 13-Dec-2006, 12:10:50

WARFELD THE THE PARTY OF THE PA			18-F-eb-2004					
Clothing, namely swimwear, bathing suits, swimming trunks, beach cover-ups, bandanas, boxer shorts, shorts, T-shirts, tank tops, shirts, sweatshirts, golf shirts, Hawailian shirts, bowling shirts, rugby shirts, undershirts, polo shirts, knit shirts, denim shirts, nightshirts, robes, sweaters, parts, shorts, jeans, coats, gloves, jackets, vests, canvas ponchos, warm-up suits, sports jerseys, undergarments, neckties, dresses and aprons; headwear and footwear, in International Class 25.	PEZ		78/370,215	25	MARGARITAVICH	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0190
Beverage glassware; shot glasses; foam drink holders; mugs; dinnerware; kitchen and dining utensils, namely, spatulas, strainers, graters, sieves, wire baskets, skimmers, and whisks; coasters not of paper and not being table linen; portable coolers; portable beverage coolers in the nature of drink can huggers and individual bottle coolers; ice buckets; bottle openers; lunch boxes; wastebaskets not of metal; salt and pepper shakers; canister sets; trivets; carafes; flasks and cookdail striers; grill accessories, namely spatulas, torgs, basting brushes, grill cleaning brushes, and grill covers, in International Class 21.	PEN	,	78/446,435 06-Jul-2004	21	MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0229
Breads, breadsticks, biscuits and dinner rolls; sauces, gravies, seasonings and marinades; salad dressings; pizza; pot pies; meals consisting primarily of pastas and rice; burritos, salsa, nachos, polenta, chalupas, enchiladas, fajitas, quesadillas, tortilla chips, corn chips; pretzels; crackers; sandwiches, namely hamburger sandwiches, frankfurter sandwiches, fish and chicken sandwiches; desserts, namely cakes, cookies, pies, pastries, custards, ice cream, milk shakes and flavored ices; mayonnaise-based sandwich spreads, mustard-based sandwich spreads, mustard-based sandwich spreads, in International Class 30.	PEN		78/446,421 06-Jui-2004	బ	MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	057777- 057000-0230
Alcoholic malt coolers; hard ciders; wine, prepared wine cooktails, and wine coolers; sangria; prepared alcoholic cocktails, distilled spirits, liqueurs, and liquors; flavored and unflavored gin, rum, tequila, and vodka, in International Class 33.	PEN	,	78/446,407 06-Jul-2004	ట్ట	MAN DOES NOT LIVE BY CHEESEBURGER ALONE	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0233
Goods	Status	Reg No/ Reg Date	App No /App date	Class	Trademark	Country	Registered Owner	TMID

Dennemeyer IAMS

5

Printed: 13-Dec-2006, 12:10:50

			21-Jul-2003			THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN		00100000171
Play money, in International Class 28.	PEN		78/276,639	28	MARGARITAVILLE	United States of	Buffett, Jimmy	032777-
		27-Sep-2005	27-Dec-2004					
Candles and scented candles, in International Class 4.	REG	3,002,008	78/538,648	4	MARGARITAVILLE	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777-
		05-Oct-1999	21-Jul-1998			Parionog		007000-0000
Tequila, in International Class 33.	REG	2,284,131	75/571,395	33	MARGARITAVILLE	United States of	Buffett, Jimmy	032777-
	danie	energanismentenergan energan energanismentenergan energanismentenergan	21-Jul-2003					
Frozen prepared poultry, meat, and seafood; frozen appetizers consisting primarily of vegetables, meat, poultry, seafood, and/or cheese; frozen appetizers, namely breaded and coated vegetables, meat, poultry, seafood, and/or cheese combinations; snack dips; and dairy-based dips, in International Class 29.	PE E Z		78/276,650	29	MARGARITAVILLE	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0172
VIII TOTTOT TOTATORIO CINTENDENTE MANAGERIA VIII TOTATORIO CINTENDENTE ANTONIO TOTATORIO CINTENDENTE ANTONIO TOTATORIO CINTENDENTE ANTONIO CINTEND		13-Dec-2005	23-Dec-2004	Andrew migraphy passes and passes passes and	operations and a second department of the company o			
Metal key rings, metal license plates, in International Class 6.	REG	3,029,046	78/537,760	တ	MARGARITAVILLE	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0291
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	24-Jun-2003	02-Mar-1999					
Sports equipment and sporting goods, namely, volleyballs, beach balls, and flying disks, in International Class 28.								
Clothing, namely caps, visors, hats, beach coverups, t-shirts, tank tops, boxer shorts, wind resistant jackets, in international Class 25;								
Towels and beach towels, in International Class 24;								
Portable food and drink coolers; bottles, sold empty, namely, water bottles and squeeze bottles; and foam drink holders, in international Class 21;								
Chairs, namely beach chairs and deck chairs, in International Class 20;								
Bags, namely travel bags, tote bags and beach bags, in International Class 18;	REG	2,729,442	75/651,815	18, 20, 21, 24, 25, 28	MARGARITAVILLE	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0054
		18-Oct-2005	18-Feb-2004					
Boats and structural parts therefor, in international Class 12.	REG	3,007,933	78/370,212	12	MARGARITAVICH	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0189
Goods	Status	Reg No/ Reg Date	App No /App date	Class	Trademark	Country	Registered Owner	TMID

TRADEMARK REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0149

Page 22 / 42

01-Lec-2005 18-Jul-2006 identification cards, in international Class 22. 01-Dec-2005 18-Jul-2006 36, 41 75/630,323 2,702,812 REG Promoting sports competitions and/or events of others, in International Class 35; Financial sponsorship of athletic tearns and sporting competitions, in International Class 36; Financial sponsorship of athletic tearns and sporting competitions, in International Class 36; Financial sponsorship of athletic tearns and sporting competitions, in International Class 36; Financial sponsorship of athletic tearns and sporting competitions, in International Class 36; Financial sponsorship of athletic tearns and sporting competitions for other sporting events, in International Class 36; Chidren is posting events, in International Class 41.  29-Jan-1999 01-Apr-2003 Girling, namely, shirts, sweaters, survisors and coording, gift and souvenir store services, retail clothing, gift and souvenir store services, mail order services in the field of clothing, gifts and souvenirs, in International Class 42.  02-Jan-1990 23-Apr-1991 GZ-Jan-1990 Apr-2006 FEG Chidren's books, cookbooks, posters, stationery, but the field of clothing, gift and souvenirs, in International Class 42.  28-Dec-2004 O7-Feb-2006 Fan club services featuring books; retail stops featuring books, in International Class 41; Mail order services featuring books; retail stops featuring books, in International Class 42.	LE 25, 42  LE 16  LE 20	MARGARITAVILLE  MARGARITAVILLE  MARGARITAVILLE	United States of America United States of America United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy 4 Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0024
01-Dec-2005 18-Jul-2006 78/764,739 3,117,261 REG 01-Dec-2005 18-Jul-2006 41 75/630,323 2,702,812 REG 29-Jan-1999 01-Apr-2003 74/015,895 1,642,132 REG 02-Jan-1990 23-Apr-1991 78/538,851 3,057,484 REG 01-Dec-2004 07-Feb-2006 78/764,725 3,117,260 REG 01-Dec-2005 18-Jul-2006 75/001,464 2,082,231 REG		MARGARITAVIL  MARGARITAVIL  MARGARITAVIL	United States of America  United States of America  United States of America	1 1	032777- 057000-002
01-Dec-2005 18-Jul-2006 78/764,739 3,117,261 REG 01-Dec-2005 18-Jul-2006 41 75/630,323 2,702,812 REG 29-Jan-1999 01-Apr-2003 74/015,895 1,642,132 REG 74/015,895 1,642,132 REG 78/588,851 3,057,484 REG 78/588,851 3,057,484 REG 01-Dec-2004 07-Feb-2006 78/764,725 3,117,260 REG 01-Dec-2005 18-Jul-2006		MARGARITAVIL  MARGARITAVIL  MARGARITAVIL	United States of America  United States of America	1	
01-Dec-2005 18-Jul-2006 78/764,739 3,117,261 REG 01-Dec-2005 18-Jul-2006 41 75/630,323 2,702,812 REG 29-Jan-1999 01-Apr-2003 74/015,895 1,642,132 REG 02-Jan-1990 23-Apr-1991 02-Jan-1990 23-Apr-1991 78/538,851 3,057,484 REG 78/564,735 3,117,260 REG		MARGARITAVIL MARGARITAVIL	United States of America	1	032777- 057000-0344
01-Dec-2005 18-Jul-2006 78/764,739 3,117,261 REG 01-Dec-2005 18-Jul-2006 41 75/630,323 2,702,812 REG 29-Jan-1999 01-Apr-2003 74/015,895 1,642,132 REG 02-Jan-1990 23-Apr-1991 02-Jan-1990 23-Apr-1991 REG		MARGARITAVIL	United States of America		***************************************
01-Dec-2005 18-Jul-2006 78/764,739 3,117,261 REG 01-Dec-2005 18-Jul-2006 41 75/630,323 2,702,812 REG 29-Jan-1999 01-Apr-2003 74/015,895 1,642,132 REG 02-Jan-1990 23-Apr-1991		MARGARITAVIL		Buffett, Jimmy 0	032777- 057000-0280
01-Dec-2005 18-Jul-2006 78/764,739 3,117,261 REG 01-Dec-2005 18-Jul-2006 41 75/630,323 2,702,812 REG 29-Jan-1999 01-Apr-2003 74/015,895 1,642,132 REG		MARGARITAVIL			
01-Dec-2005 18-Jul-2006 78/764,739 3,117,261 REG 01-Dec-2005 18-Jul-2006 41 75/630,323 2,702,812 REG 29-Jan-1999 01-Apr-2003 74/015,895 1,642,132 REG		MARGARITAVIL			
01-Dec-2005 18-Jul-2006 78/764,739 3,117,261 REG 01-Dec-2005 18-Jul-2006 75/630,323 2,702,812 REG 29-Jan-1999 01-Apr-2003			United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0021
01-Dec-2005 18-Jul-2006 78/764,739 3,117,261 REG 01-Dec-2005 18-Jul-2006 75/630,323 2,702,812 REG					
01-Dec-2005 18-Jul-2006 REG 75/630,323 2,702,812 REG					
01-Dec-2005 18-Jul-2006 78/764,739 3,117,261 REG 01-Dec-2005 18-Jul-2006 75/630,323 2,702,812 REG					
3,117,261 REG 18-Jul-2006	LE 35, 36, 41	MARGARITAVILLE	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777-
3,117,261 REG			3		007000-0040
18-30-2000	LE 22	MARGARITAVILLE	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777-
10000			) ileiica	ŭ	05/000-0348
78/764,751 3,117,262 REG Clothing, namely, pants, sweat shirts, shorts and dresses, in International Class 25.	LE 25	MARGARITAVILLE	United States of	Buffett, Jimmy	032777-
5			Aileilca		05/000-0023
74/446,314 1,907,542 REG Prepared alcoholic cocktails, in International Class 33.	LE 33	MARGARITAVILLE	United States of	Buffett, Jimmy	032777-
21-Jul-2003 03-Oct-2006					05/000-01/0
78/276,645 3,151,524 REG Electric food and drink blenders, in International Class 7.	LE 7	MARGARITAVILLE	United States of	- 1	032777-
App No /App date Reg No/ Reg Date Status	Class	Trademark	Country	Registered Owner	TMID

TRADEMARK REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0150

Page 23 / 42

	Daniel Dimor	Country	Trademark	Class	App No /App date	Reg No/ Reg Date	Status	Goods
TMID	Registered Owner	Country	Hadamark	Citator	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1		D.C.V.	Pinion themala garante bahase forbe and
032777- 057000-0237	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	MARGARITAVILLE	ω	78/443,099		τ 2	Dining utensitis, namely knives, torks, and spoons; steak knives; non-electric can openers; non-electric ice crushers; manually operated food slicers; egg slicers; non-electric cheese slicers; and manually operated food choppers, in international Class 8.
					29-Jun-2004			
032777-	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of	MARGARITAVILLE	14	78/537,873	3,002,002	REG	Jewelry, watches, clocks, in International Class 14.
007000000200		7 11150-1100-0			23-Dec-2004	27-Sep-2005		
032777-	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of	MARGARITAVILLE	18	78/537,900	3,002,003	REG	Collars for pets, pet clothing, in International Class 18.
007000-0200					23-Dec-2004	27-Sep-2005		
032777-	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of	MARGARITAVILLE	29	78/757,198		PEN	Chicken; meat, frozen; processed meat, namely chicken, in International Class 29.
21000000					18-Nov-2005			
032777- 057000-0343	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	MARGARITAVILLE	<u> </u>	78/764,699 01-Dec-2005		n N	Electric string fun lights, in international Class 11.
032777-	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of	MARGARITAVILLE	28	78/764,768	3,117,263	REG	Baseballs, in International Class 28.
00/000-004/		THE STORY			01-Dec-2005	18-Jul-2006		
032777-	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	MARGARITAVILLE	ô	78/538,661	3,002,009	REG	Decorative refrigerator magnets, in International Class 9.
					27-Dec-2004	27-Sep-2005		and the second s
032777-	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	MARGARITAVILLE	ဗ	74/240,569	1,831,949	REG	Musical sound recordings and musical video recordings, in International Class 9.
					27-Јап-1992	19-Apr-1994		
032777- 057000-0236	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	MARGARITAVILLE	7	78/443,095		PEN	Electric mixers for household purposes; electric juicers; electric food silicers; electric food choppers; electric can openers; electric coffee grinders; domestic electric appliances, namely food processors; and electric ice crushers, in International Class 7.
					29-Jun-2004			
032777-	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	MARGARITAVILLE	20	78/689,396		PEN	Plastic novelty license plates, in International Class 20.
					Spiron			THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O

TRADEMARK REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0151

Page 24 / 42

		27-Sep-2005	27-Dec-2004	enement and the West Agreement of the Parties of th				
Blanket throws, golf towels, tablecioths, fabric and plastic placemats, bar towels and fabric flags, in international Class 24.	REG	3,002,005	78/538,444	24	MARGARITAVILLE	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0287
			28-Jun-2004					
barbecue grills; electric toasters; toaster ovens; electric kettles; and electric skillets, in International Class 11.								
electric popoorn poppers; electric wantle irons; electric sandwich makers; electric ice crushers; non-flammable caramic briduettes for use in								
wheels for grills; microwave ovens for cooking;								
semi-fitted vinyl covers for grills; ceramic								
freezers; smokers for cooking and smoking foods: electric masters; rolisseries; fifted and								
parts thereof; electric and non-electric ice cream makers; electric and non-electric ice cream								
electric vaporizers and humidifiers and structural								
electric slow cookers, electric rice and vegetable								
machines for domestic use, electric egg cookers,								
and dispensers, electric water kettles and tea								
fixtures, refrigerators, electric beverage heaters								
namely lanterns, indoor and outdoor lighting								
electric grills; indoor and outdoor gas grills;						America	builen, anning	057000-0238
Freezers; barbeque grills indoor and outdoor	PEN		78/442,449	11	MARGARITAVILLE	Inited States of	Duffo# limmy	000777
			29-Jun-2004					
skillets, in International Class 21								
racks for baking and cooking; and non-electric								
household uses shish kaboh skewers: cooling								
spatulas and furners; non-electric kettles;								
grill baskets, and grill covers; cookware, namely								
turners, basting brushes, grill cleaning brushes,								
non-electric citrus juicers, and scoops, guir accessories, namely spatulas, tongs, forks,								
sieves, skimmers, cheese graters, citrus zesters,								
spoons, vegetable mashers, whisks, graters,								
utensils, namely spatulas, ladles, basting								
ladles, cake servers, and pie servers; kitchen								
sprons, slotted spoons, serving tongs, serving								
bowls; serving platters not of precious metal;						Control Control		05/000-0238
dinnerware, namely, plates and bowls; mixing	ק ני		/8/443,101	21	MARGARITAVILLE	United States of	Buffett, Jimmy	032777-
ı	DEN		150.000	0.000	Hadelidie	Country	Registered Owner	TMID
s Goods	Sumo	Teg NO Teg Date	App No /App gate	Class	Tradomark	Comban		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0152

£

70.615	Carlotanol Owner	Country	Tradomark	Class	App No /App date	Reg No/ Reg Date	Status	Goods
032777- 057000-0286	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	MARGARITAVILLE	28	78/538,447	3,002,006	REG	Scale model airplanes, Christmas tree ornaments, playing cards, in International Class 28.
					27-Dec-2004	27-Sep-2005		
032777- 057000-0285	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	MARGARITAVILLE	41	78/538,473	3,002,007	REG	Entertainment services, namely, providing live musical performances and conducting a series of musical concerts, in International Class 41.
	-				27-Dec-2004	27-Sep-2005		
032777- 057000-0173	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	MARGARITAVILLE	30	78/276,656	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	PEN	Ples; cakes; bakery desserts; pastries; cookies; brownies; frozen flavored ice; and frozen fruit juice bars, in International Class 30.
					21-Jul-2003			
032777-	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	MARGARITAVILLE	20	78/538,438	3,002,004	REG	Mirrors, wooden furniture, namely tables, in International Class 20.
00,000,000					27-Dec-2004	27-Sep-2005		
032777- 057000-0137	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	MARGARITAVILLE	ယ	78/221,852		PEN	Sun tan oil, scented body spray, suntan lotions, sunscreens, non-medicated lip balm, bath salts, skin soaps, skin lotions, and skin gels, in International Class 3.
					05-Mar-2003			
032777-	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	MARGARITAVILLE	18	78/221,884	,	PEN	Beach umbrellas, golf umbrellas; dog collars, dog leashes, leather key chains and luggage tags, in International Class 18.
					05-Mar-2003			
032777- 057000-0330	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	MARGARITAVILLE	39	78/653,022	7	PEN	Cruise ship and cruise boat services; arranging and conducting cruises for others; transportation of passengers by ship and boat, in International Class 39.
					17-Jun-2005			
032777-	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	MARGARITAVILLE	12	78/221,870	3,042,432	REG	License plate frames and car drink holders, in International Class 12.
					05-Mar-2003	10-Jan-2006		
032777- 057000-0138	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	MARGARITAVILLE	Q	78/221,865	2,995,765	REG	Sunglasses for children and adults, eyewear cases, eyewear cords and chains; binoculars; life
								preservers and jackets; swim goggles, swim masks; snorkels; portable stereos, namely radios, compact disc players and cassette players; cases for compact discs and computer discs, cell phone cases and holders; mousepads; lightswitch plates and electric signs, in international Class 9.
					05-Mar-2003	13-Sep-2005		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0153

Page 26 / 42

TMID	Renistered Owner	Country	Trademark	Class	App No /App date	Reg No/ Reg Date	Status	Goods
032777- 057000-0271	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	MARGARITAVILLE	24	78/520,152		PEN	Bath linens, bath sheets, bath towels, bed blankets, bed linens, bed sheets, pillow cases, bed spreads, comforters, coverlets, dlining linens, duvet covers, face towels, feather beds, kitchen towels, in International Class 24.
					19-Nov-2004			
032777-	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	MARGARITAVILLE	34	78/520,168		PEN	Matches; cigarette lighters and cigarette cases, not of precious metal; humidors; and match holders, in International Class 34.
					19-Nov-2004			
032777-	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of	MARGARITAVILLE	18	78/519,149		PEN	Toiletry cases sold empty, in International Class 18.
					18-Nov-2004	,		
032777-	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of	MARGARITAVILLE	45	78/520,178		PEN	Hotel concierge services, in International Class 45.
05/000-020/		Cileira			19-Nov-2004	-		
032777- 057000-0143	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	MARGARITAVILLE	25	78/221,902	2,995,766	REG	Clothing, namely swirnwear; headwear and hats; footwear, aprons, and ponchos, in International Class 25.
					05-Mar-2003	13-Sep-2005		
032777- 057000-0136	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	MARGARITAVILLE	చ	78/214,022	,	PEN	Providing temporary housing accommodation services at resorts, villas, and condominiums, in International Class 43.
					12-Feb-2003			
032777- 057000-0135	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	MARGARITAVILLE	37	78/214,026		PEN	Real estate development and construction of hotels, condominiums and resorts; real estate services, namely, maintenance of hotel condominiums, in International Class 37.
And Andreas and Assessment and Asses		***************************************			12-Feb-2003			
032777- 057000-0426	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	MARGARITAVILLE	Q	77/005,096	·	o m Z	Video game software, in International Class 9.
					22-Sep-2006	,	yeng malyana wa dalah	
032777- 057000-0134	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	MARGARITAVILLE	36	78/214,034		PEZ	Real estate services, namely, listing, leasing and managing hotel condominiums; vacation real estate time-sharing; and real estate brokerage services in the field of hotel condominiums, in International Class 36.
	THE THE PARTY OF T				12-Feb-2003			
032777- 057000-0125	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	MARGARITAVILLE	29	76/415,369	2,896,179	REG	Pre-packaged, flavored seafood for human consumption, in International Class 29.
			***************************************		the factory and			***************************************

TRADEMARK REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0154

Page 27 / 42

TMID	Registered Owner	Country	Trademark	Class	App No /App date	Reg No/ Reg Date	Status	Goods
032777-	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of	MARGARITAVILLE	9, 41, 43	78/607,420		PEN	Gaming machines, in International Class 9;
057000-0020		America						Casinos, in International Class 41;
						*	,	Hotels and resort hotels, in International Class 43.
					12-Apr-2005			
032777-	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	MARGARITAVILLE	32	74/446,313	1,877,860	REG	Non-alcoholic ingredient preparations for making alcoholic cocktails, in International Class 32.
					12-Oct-1993	07-Feb-1995		
032777- 057000-0268	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	MARGARITAVILLE	44	78/520,174		PEN	Spa services, namely, health spa services for health and wellness of the body and spirit and cosmetic body care services offered at hotels and resort hotels, in International Class 44.
					19-Nov-2004			
032777-	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	MARGARITAVILLE	20	78/520,091		PEN	Bath pillows, bed pillows, beds, coat hangers, in International Class 20.
					19-Nov-2004			
032777- 057000-0155	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	MARGARITAVILLE	32, 33	78/257,707		PEN	Beer, ale, porter, stout, and lager, in International Class 32;
								Distilled liquors, liqueurs, rum, wine coolers, prepared wine cocktails, wines, and alcoholic punches, in International Class 33.
					03-Jun-2003			
032777- 057000-0145	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	MARGARITAVILLE	39, 41, 43, 45	78/221,928		PEN	Recreational services, namely rental of ski boats, speed boats, personal wateroraft and water bikes, in International Class 39;
								Recreational services, namely rental of surf boards and body boards, volleyball equipment, snorkeling, scuba and skin diving equipment, rafts, floats and water skis, in International Class 41;
								Recreational services, namely rental of beach chairs, in International Class 43;
								Recreational services, namely rental of beach towels, in International Class 45.
					05-Mar-2003			

Dennemeyer IAMS Page 28 / 42

Printed: 13-Dec-2006, 12:10:50

		27-Sep-2005	28-Dec-2004			Amenca		05/000-0281
Candy mints; and hot sauce, in International Class 30	REG	3,002,011	78/538,841	30	MARGARITAVILLE	United States of	Buffett, Jimmy	032777-
		17-Oct-1995	22-Jan-1990					00,000,000
Restaurant services, in International Class 42.	REG	1,926,809	74/021,044	<b>4</b> 5	MARGARITAVILLE	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777-
			18-Nov-2004					
stickers; greeting cards; catalogs featuring gitt items; personal journats in the nature of diaries; travel journats; autograph books; paper banners; spiral notebooks; lithographs; pencils; photo albums; and stickers, in International Class 16.						America		057000-0273
Paperweights; paper shopping bags; albums for	PEN	de la companya de la	78/519,097	16	MARGARITAVILLE	United States of	Buffett Jimmy	032777-
			18-Nov-2004					
After sun creams and lotions, bath crystals, shampoos and conditioners, in International Class 3.	PEN	-	78/519,067	ĆΩ	MARGARITAVILLE	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0275
			05-Mar-2003					
pillow in various forms, dog beds, pet mats and pads for sleeping, non-metal dog tags, non-metal and non-leather key chains, fabrio figurines, decorative mobiles, sea shells and sand dollars, corks for bottles, and picture frames, in International Class 20.		,		;	WATER STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE	America	buren, Jimmy	057000-0141
Sleeping bags, stadium cushions, chair pads,	PEN		78/221,894	20	MARGARITAVILLE	I Inited States of	Diffet liming	000777
balloons; bath toys and inflatable toys; plush toys; pet toys; toy animals and dolls, yo yos; golf bag covers, golf bags, golf balls, golf clubs, golf tees, golf towel clips, golf gloves; jigsaw puzzles, kites, party favors in the nature of small toys, ring games, target games, card games and board games, dart boards and darts, in International Class 28.		,	05-Mar-2003					
floats for recreational use, floating lounge chairs; volleyballs, beach balls; body boards, surf boards, surf board leashes and surf board wax; sailboard masts; fins and flippers; fishing grods, tackle boxes, and fures; water squirting gross, toy boats, sand toys, including pails and shovels;	n Z		78/221,905	N O	MARGARITAVILLE	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0144
Ton comes and sporting goods namely swim	Orango O	yed for yed bay	and down on ddw	Class	Trademark	Country	Registered Owner	TMID
Goods	Status	Reg No/ Reg Date	Ann No /Ann rista	Sloop				

Dennemeyer IAMS

Printed: 13-Dec-2006, 12:10:50

Page 30 / 42			er IAMS	Dennemeyer IAMS		WHICH THE PROPOSED CONTRACTOR CON	Printed : 13-Dec-2006 , 12:10:50	Printed : 13-
		24-Jun-2003	06-Dec-2001		ne produktiva karanda k			
Pre-packaged shrimp for human consumption, in International Class 29.	REG	2,730,407	76/346,265	MP 29	MARGARITAVILLE SHRIMP	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777-
An included were recommended to the control of the		06-Jun-2006	16-Aug-2004					0000
Pre-packaged, flavored seafood for human consumption, in International Class 29:	REG	3,101,971	78/468,336	OOD 29	MARGARITAVILLE SEAFOOD 29	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777-
			08-Feb-2006					
Electric food and drink blenders, in International Class 7.	m M N		78/809,810	PE 7	MARGARITAVILLE ESCAPE TO PARADISE (Stylized and/or with Design)	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0373
		09-Apr-1991	13-Mar-1990					001000
Restaurant services, in International Class 42.	REG	1,640,858	74/037,952	INA 42	MARGARITAVILLE CANTINA & Design	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777-
		14-Mar-1989	23-Sep-1982			America		057000-0293
Restaurant services, in International Class 42.	REG	1,530,199	73/387,886	ed) 42	MARGARITAVILLE (Stylized)	United States of	Buffett, Jimmy	032777-
		18-Apr-2006	11-Oct-2005					
Clothing, namely shirts and headwear, in International Class 25.								
can huggers, namely, insulating sleeve holders for beverage cans; coasters not of plastic and not of table linen; and portable beverage coolers, namely, individual bottle coolers, in International Class 21;	7	0,000,024	/8/ (3U/30)	gn 21, 25	MARGARITAVILLE & Design (with salt shaker)	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0338
Portable beverage coolers in the nature of drink	RFG	3 082 804	78/730 05/	i				
Flying discs, in International Class 28.		11-Apr-2006	11-Oct-2005					
ice buckets, in international Class 21;								
Non-metal and non-leather key chains, in International Class 20;		, ,				America		05/000-0339
Decorative magnets, in International Class 9;	REG	3,079,807	78/731,004	gn 9, 20, 21, 28	MARGARITAVILLE & Design	United States of	Buffett, Jimmy	032777-
- Anternamentalistististististististististististististi	***************************************	27-Sep-2005	27-Dec-2004					
Bandanas, cloth bibs, socks, bathrobes, robes, denim jackets, sweatpants, and hooded sweatshirts, in International Class 25.	REG	3,002,010	78/538,669	25	MARGARITAVILLE	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0282
		18-Oct-2005	05-Mar-2003					
not of metal, salt and pepper shakers, cantister sets, trivets; pet food bowls; coasters not of paper and not being table linen; carafes, flasks and cockfail shakers, cockfail picks and stir, in International Class 21.		,				Ting Iva		05/000-0142
Suncatchers; fitted picnic baskets, bottle openers, ice buckets, lunch boxes, wastebaskets	REG	3,007,784	78/221,896	21	MARGARITAVILLE	United States of	Buffett, Jimmy	- 1
Goods	Status	Reg No' Reg Date	App No /App date	Class	Trademark	Country	Registered Owner	TMID

Printed: 13-Dec-2006, 12:10:50

Dennemeyer IAMS

Printed: 13-Dec-2006, 12:10:50

Page 31 / 42

sporjonalista inalista inalista karista marita marita marita marita inalista de sur distribuir de sur			23-Feb-2005					
Suncatchers, fitted picnic baskets, bottle openers, ice buckets, tunch boxes, wastebaskets not of metal, salt and pepper shakers, canister sets, trivets; pet food bowls; coasters not of paper and not being table linen; carafes, flasks and cocktail shakers, cocktail picks and stirs, portable food and drink coolers; bottles, sold empty, namely, water bottles and squeeze bottles; and foam drink holders; beverage glassware; shot glasses; mugs; dinnerware, namely, plates and bowls; mixing bowls; serving platetrs; serving utensils, namely, serving forks, serving spoons, slotted spoons, serving ladels, serving tongs, cake servers and pie servers; kitchen utensils, namely, spatulas, ladels, bastling spoons, mixing spoons, mixing cups, slotted spoons, vegetable masthers, whisks, graters, sieves, skimmers, cheese graters, citrus zesters, non-electific citrus juicers and scoops; grill accessories, namely spatulas, tongs, forks, turners, basting brushes, grill cleaning brushes, grill baskets, and grill covers; cookware, namely pots and pans; pot and pan scrapers; rolling plns; spatulas and turners; kettles; plastic containers for food and household use; shish kabob skewers; cooling racks; and skillets, in international Class 21.	PEN N		78/573,634	21	ONE PARTICULAR HARBOUR	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0298
			23-Feb-2005					
Luggage, suitcases, luggage tags, umbrellas, travel bags, athletic bags, overnight bags, tote bags, beach bags, garment bags for travel, leather key chains, coin purses, waist packs and backpacks, umbrellas, beach umbrellas, golf umbrellas; leather dog collars, leather dog leashes, leather key chains and luggage tags, wallets, and card cases, in International Class 18.	PEZ		78/573,636	18	ONE PARTICULAR HARBOUR	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0297
bed sheets, pillow cases, bed spreads, comforters, coverlets, dining linens, duvet covers, face towels, feather beds, kitchen towels; beach blankets; cloth banners and flags, in International Class 24.			23-Feb-2005			HILANA		00,000,000
Towels and beach towels, bath linens, bath sheets, bath towels, bed blankets, bed linens,	PEN		78/573,630	24	ONE PARTICULAR HARBOUR	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777-
Goods	Status	Reg No/ Reg Date	App No /App date	Class	Trademark	Country	Registered Owner	TMID

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0159

Page 32 / 42

TRADEMARK REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0160

	032777- 057000-0325	032777- 057000-0303		032777- 057000-0296		032777- 057000-0302		032777- 057000-0300	TMID
	Buffett, Jimmy	Buffett, Jimmy		Buffett, Jimmy		Buffett, Jimmy		Buffett, Jimmy	Registered Owner
	United States of America	United States of America		United States of America		United States of America		United States of America	Country
	ONE PARTICULAR LAGER	ONE PARTICULAR HARBOUR		ONE PARTICULAR HARBOUR		ONE PARTICULAR HARBOUR		ONE PARTICULAR HARBOUR	Trademark
	. 18	<del>2</del> 3	***************************************	16		జ		25	Class
17-Jun-2005	78/653,306	78/573,609 23-Feb-2005	23-Feb-2005	78/573,640	23-Feb-2005	78/573,617	23-Feb-2005	78/573,622	App No /App date
		*							Reg No/ Reg Date
	PIE	THE		PEZ		o m z		n Z	Status
	Luggage, suitcases, luggage tags, travel bags, athletic bags, overnight bags, tote bags, beach bags, garment bags for travel, leather key chains, coin purses, waist packs and backpacks, umbrellas, beach umbrellas, golf umbrellas; leather dog collars, leather dog leashes, leather key chains and luggage tags, wallets, and card cases, namely, business card cases and credit card cases, in International Class 18.	Restaurant and par services, in international Class 43.		Paper goods and printed matter, namely posters, lithographs, calendars, decals and stickers, note pads, pens and pencils, and greeting cards, travel maps, magazines and newsletters in the fields of music, travel and entertainment; travel books, stationery, postcards, note books, trading cards, activity and coloring books, art prints, photograph albums, scrapbooks, diaries, date books, paperweights, paper shopping bags, albums for stickers, autograph books, paper banners, series of fiction books, recipe books, drink mix booklets, and printed menus, in International Class 16.		Prepared alcoholic cocktails, tequila, flavored tequila, rum, flavored rum, gin, flavored gin, vodka, flavored vodka, fluvored vodka, fluvored vodka, fluvored vodka, fluvored voders ind wines, alcoholic malt coolers, hard ciders; sangria; distilled spirits, and liquors, in International Class 33.		Clothing, namely swirn wear, bathing suits, swimming trunks, beach coverups, bandanas, boxer shorts, shorts, T-shirts, tank tops, shirts, boxer shorts, storts, T-shirts, tank tops, shirts, sweatshirts, golf shirts, Hawaiian shirts, bowling shirts, rugby shirts, undershirts, polo shirts, knit shirts, qeanim shirts, nightshirts, robes, sweaters, parits, jeans, coats, gloves, jackets, vests, canvas ponchos, warm-up suits, sports jerseys, undergarments, necktles, dresses, and aprons; headwear, and footwear, in international Class 25.	Goods

Page 33 / 42

027777. Buffest, Jimmy United States of ONE PARTICULAR LAGER 6 78953.283 PEN Model keys fobe and key private, mined license plates, melal clicense plates, melal coll particular plates, melal colleges of the plates plates of common melal plates, melal colleges of the particular plates plates of common melal plates plates of common plates, melal colleges of the particular plates plates of common plates, melal colleges of the particular plates plates plates of common plates, melal clicense of the particular plates plates plates plates plates plates plates plates of common plates, melal clicense plates, plates plates plates plates plates plates plates, plates, plates plates, plat	TMID Registered Owner (	Country	Trademark	Class	App No /App date	Reg No/Reg Date	Status	Goods
Buffelt, Jimmy   United States of   ONE PARTICULAR LAGER   9   78653,289   PEN	Buffett, Jimmy 0322	United States of America	ONE PARTICULAR LAGER	6	78/653,283	*	e N	Metal keys fobs and key chains, metal license plates, metal name plates, metal dog tags, sculptures and figurines made of common metal, in international Class 6.
Buffeit, Jimmy United States of ONE PARTICULAR LAGER 9 78653,299 PEN  Buffeit, Jimmy United States of ONE PARTICULAR LAGER 16 78653,294 PEN  America 17-Jun-2005  Buffeit, Jimmy United States of ONE PARTICULAR LAGER 21 78653,319 PEN  America PEN  America 17-Jun-2005  PEN  America PEN  America PEN  America PEN  PEN  PEN  PEN  PEN  PEN  PEN  PEN					17-Jun-2005			
Buffelt, Jimmy United States of ONE PARTICULAR LAGER 16 78/653/294 PEN 17324  Buffelt, Jimmy United States of ONE PARTICULAR LAGER 21 78/653/319 PEN 1926  Buffelt, Jimmy America ONE PARTICULAR LAGER 21 78/653/319 PEN 1926	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	ONE PARTICULAR LAGER	9	78/653,289		PEN	Neon signs, electric signs, computer mousepads, and decorative magnets, in International Class 9.
Buffelt, Jimmy United States of ONE PARTICULAR LAGER 16 78/853,294 PEN America 17-Jun-2005 PEN United States of ONE PARTICULAR LAGER 21 78/853,319 PEN America PEN					17-Jun-2005			
Buffest, Jimmy United States of ONE PARTICULAR LAGER 21 78053,319 PEN America	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of	ONE PARTICULAR LAGER	16	78/653,294	***************************************	PEN	Posters, pens, pencils, stickers and decals,
Buffelt, Jimmy United States of ONE PARTICULAR LAGER 21 78/653,319 PEN America	3324	America						calendars, printed menus, recipe books, drink mix booklets, art prints, photograph albums, scrapbooks, diaries, date books, paperweights, paper shopping bags, albums for stickers, autograph books, greeting cards, notecards, notepads, postcards, paper banners, paper coasters, table place cards, and informational flyers featuring entertainment and beer, in International Class 16.
Buffett, Jimmy United States of ONE PARTICULAR LAGER 21 78/653,319 PEN America					17-Jun-2005			
	Buffett, Jimmy 3326	United States of America	ONE PARTICULAR LAGER	23	/8/653,319			openers, ice buckets, lunch boxes, wastebaskets not of metal, salt and pepper shakers, canlister sets, trivets; pet food bowls; coasters not of paper and not being table linen; carafes, flasks and cocktail shakers, cocktail picks and stirs, portable food and drink coolers; bottles, sold empty, namely, water bottles and squeeze bottles; and foam drink holders; beverage glassware; shot glasses; mugs; dinnerware, namely, plates and bowls; mixing bowls; serving leathers; serving utensits, namely, serving ladels, serving tongs, cake servers and ple servers; kitchen utensits, namely, spatulas, ladels, besting spoons, wegetable mashers, whisks, strung spoons, vegetable mashers, whisks, graters, sieves, skimmers, cheese graters, citrus zesters, non-electric citrus juicers and scoops; grill accessories, namely spatulas, tongs, forks, turners, basting brushes, grill cleaning brushes, grill baskets, and grill covers; cookware, namely pots and pans; pot and pan scrapers; rolling pins spatulas and turners; kettles; plastic containers for food and household use; shish kabob

TRADEMARK REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0161

Page 34 / 42

#### Printed: 13-Dec-2006, 12:10:50

Dennemeyer IAMS

Page 35 / 42

# Report 8 - TM File - Listing by Reg. Owner with Goods

			04-Jan-2005					
Clothing, namely, beach cover-ups, bandanas, boxer shorts, T-shirts, tank tops, shirts, sweatshirts, golf shirts, undershirts, polo shirts, knit shirts, denim shirts, nightshirts, polo shirts, jackets, jerseys, undergarments, neckties, aprons; headwear and footwear, in international Class 25.	PEN		78/542,191	25	PARADISE WITH A TWIST	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0264
		AMA AN ANTONIO MANAGEMENTA	04-Jan-2005		ambandiárákadán adili adakárapárókkető érrekkétetősétététet megeret érmeletet es seven vertő			
Paper goods and printed matter, namely posters, lithographs, calendars, decals and stickers, note pads, pens and pencils, and greeting cards, in international Class 16.	o N N	,	78/542,190	16	PARADISE WITH A TWIST	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0263
			04-Jan-2005					
Tequila, flavored tequila, rum, flavored rum, gin, flavored gin, vodka, flavored vodka, liqueurs, prepared alcoholic cocktails, prepared wine cocktails, wine coolers and wine, in international Class 33.	e E N		78/542,195	33	PARADISE WITH A TWIST	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	03 <i>2777-</i> 057000-0266
			17-Jun-2005					
Beer, ale, porter, stout, lager, non-alcoholic beer and malt beverages, in International Class 32.	PEN		78/653,341	32	ONE PARTICULAR LAGER	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0309
			17-Jun-2005					
Flying discs, beach balls, playing cards, inflatable pool floats for recreational use, dart games, kites, party favors in the nature of small toys, jigsaw puzzles, and playing card cases, in International Class 28.	PEN		78/653,333	80	ONE PARTICULAR LAGER	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0329
			17-Jun-2005	***************************************	errene elevere terrene errene errene elevere elevere errene elevere elevere el de de elemente, una mais elemente ante elevere			
Clothing, namely, swimwear, bathing suits, swimming trunks, beach coverups, bandanas, boxer shorts, shorts, t-shirts, tank tops, shirts, sweat shirts, golf shirts, Hawaiian shirts, bowling shirts, rugby shirts, undershirts, polo shirts, knit shirts, denim shirts, nightshirts, robes, sweaters, pants, shorts, jeans, coats, gloves, jaokets, vests, canvas ponchos, warm up suits, sports jerseys, undergarments, neckties, dresses, aprons and headwear, in international Class 25.	on Z		78/653,329	S	ONE PARTICULAR LAGER	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	057000-0328
		AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY	17-Jun-2005		state detailmin misma demokratika detektorik demokratika demokratika menamenya kangamuna engempi angan demokratika dengan demokratika dengan d			
flags and banners, in International Class 24.	ŗ	,	101000,020	1		America	Palical samily	057000-0327
Touris book touris book blocks sixts			30.5 533/82	34	ONE DARTICI II AR I AGER	linited States of	Buffatt limmur	032777.
Goods	Status	Reg No/ Reg Date	App No /App date	Class	Trademark	Country	Registered Owner	TMID

#### Printed: 13-Dec-2006, 12:10:50

Dennemeyer IAMS

# Report 8 - TM File - Listing by Reg. Owner with Goods

phographs, and newsletters pertaining to the musical performer Ilmmy Buffett, his career, music and tour information, in International Class 16; Clothing, namely, T-shirts, sweatshirts, hats, in International Class 25; Fan club services (pertaining to Jimmy Buffett), in International Class 42.	09-Jul-1991	30-Jun-1988					
phographs, and newsletters pertaining to the musical performer Jimmy Buffett, his career, music and tour information, in International Class 16; Clothing, namely, T-shirts, sweatshirts, hats, in International Class 25;							
phographs, and newsletters pertaining to the musical performer Jimmy Buffett, his career, music and tour information, in International Class 16;							
Printed materials, namely bumper stickers,							
REG Watches, in International Class 14;	1,650,089	73/737,491	14, 16, 25, 42	PARROT HEAD CLUB	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0014
	09-Mar-1999	13-Feb-1995			America		057000-0031
REG Bar services, in International Class 42.	2,231,011	74/634,472	42	PARROT HEAD	United States of	Buffett, Jimmy	032777-
	24-Jan-2006	20-Jun-2005					
REG Fan club services rendered via on-line computer network; fan clubs, in International Class 41.	3,050,885	78/654,326	41	PARROT HEAD	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0331
		16-Sep-2005					
PEN Shoes and clothing, namely swimwear, beach cover-ups, caps, visors, hats, bandanas, boxer shorts, T-shirts, tank tops, shirts, sweatshirts, golf shirts, Hawaiian shirts, bowling shirts, rugby shirts, undershirts, polo shirts, knit shirts, denim shirts, nightshirts, robes, jackets, canvas ponchos, sports jerseys, neckties, and aprons, in International Class 25.		78/714,809	25	PARAKEET	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0337
	04-Jan-2000	08-Nov-1996					
REG Non-alcoholic beverages, namely, soft drinks, in International Class 32.	2,306,358	75/195,004	32	PARAKEET	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0029
		04-Jan-2005					
cheese; frozen appetizers, namely breaded and coated vegetables, meat, poutry, seafood, and/or cheese combinations; snack dips; and dairy-based dips, in international Class 29.							
PEN Frozen prepared poultry, meat, and seafood; frozen appetizers consisting primarily of vegetables, meat, poultry, seafood, and/or		78/542,193	29	PARADISE WITH A TWIST	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777 <b>-</b> 057000-0265
ite Status Goods	Reg No/ Reg Date	App No /App date	Class	Trademark	Country	Registered Owner	TMID

			26-May-2005					
Beach chairs; sleeping bags, stadium cushions, chair pads, pillows in various forms, non-metal dog tags, non-metal and non-leather key chains and key rings, decorative mobiles, corks for bottles, novelty plastic license plates; wind chimes and picture frames, in International Class 20.	PEN		78/638,246	20	PERFECT MARGARITA	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0381
			26-May-2005					
Travel bags, athletic bags; tote bags; carrying bags; backpacks; beach bags; umbrellas; waistpacks; leather key chains; luggage tags; tolletry cases and cosmetic bags sold empty; wallets; change purses; luggage; and souvenir bags, in International Class 18.	PEZ		78/638,240	ಹೆ	PERFECT MARGARITA	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0380
		30-Oct-2001	11-Dec-1996		year entringing versecrearity by core ("Fare") freeze entring from the mind and a fare and and and and and and		Ang distribution des	
Production of radio programs; radio entertainment production; radio programming, in International Class 41.								
Transmission of radio programming by means of a global computer network; radio broadcasting, in International Class 38;	REG	2,502,259	75/211,644	38, 41	PARROTHEAD RADIO	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0036
			12-Apr-2005					
Beer, in International Class 32.	PEN		78/607,401	32	PARROTHEAD BEER	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0035
	treformientoriorioriorioriorioriorio		21-Jul-2003					
Play money, in International Class 28.	PEN		78/276,638	28	PARROTHEAD	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777-
		ı	04-Jan-2005					
Arranging travel tours, in International Class 39.	PEN		78/542,173	39	PARROTHEAD	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777-
			08-Jan-2003					
Restaurant and bar services, in International Class 43.	P M N	f	78/201,090	43	PARROTHEAD	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777-
		05-Jan-1999	29-Jan-1998					
Christmas tree ornaments; golf balls, in International Class 28.								
Cloth flags; towels, in International Class 24;								
Snow globes; figurines made of bone, ivory, plaster, plastic, wax and wood; non-metal key chains, in international Class 20;								
Bumper stickers; playing cards; maps, in International Class 16;	REG	2,216,478	75/425,865	16, 20, 24, 28	PARROT HEAD DESIGN	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0052
Goods	Status	Reg No/ Reg Date	App No /App date	Class	Trademark	Country	Registered Owner	TMID

TRADEMARK REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0164

Printed: 13-Dec-2006, 12:10:50

Dennemeyer IAMS

0

		10_ ion_2008	36 36 300					
Clothing, namely swimwear, bathing suits, swimming trunks, beach cover-ups, bandanas, boxer shorts, shorts, T-shirts, tank tops, shirts, sweatshirts, golf shirts, Hawaiian shirts, howling shirts, rugby shirts, undershirts, polo shirts, knit shirts, denim shirts, might-shirts, robes, sweaters, pants, shorts, jeans, coats, gloves, jackets, vests, canvas ponchos, warm-up suits, sports jerseys, undergarments, necklies, dresses and aprons; headwear and footwear, in International Class 25.	REG	3,042,692	78/391,625	25	PHINS UP LOGO	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0212
Clothing, namely swirnwear, bathing suits, swirnming trunks, beach cover-ups, bandanas, boxer shorts, shorts, T-shirts, tank tops, shirts, sweatshirts, golf shirts, Hawaiian shirts, bowling shirts, rugby shirts, undershirts, polo shirts, knit shirts, denim shirts, nightshirts, robes, sweaters, pants, shorts, jeans, coats, gloves, jackets, vests, canvas ponchos, warm-up suits, sports jerseys, undergarments, neckties, dresses and aprons; headwear and footwear, in International Class 25	PEN		78/370,217	25	PHINS UP	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0210
			26-May-2005					
Clothing, namely swim wear, beach cover-ups, caps, visors, halts, bandanas, boxer shorts, footwear, T-shirts, tank tops, shirts, sweatshirts, golf shirts, Hawalian shirts, bowling shirts, rugby shirts, undershirts, polo shirts, knit shirts, denim shirts, nightshirts, robes, jackets, canvas ponchos, sports jerseys, neckties, and aprons, in International Class 25.	e E Z		78/638,259	25	PERFECT MARGARITA	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0383
			26-May-2005	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	unjeminjarinijarini minjerity karde Afrastik distrike frasjeriter werdtwetere en et ferdefesses			
Prepared alcoholic cocktails, in International Class 33.	PEN	**************************************	78/638,230	ಚ	PERFECT MARGARITA	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777-
Portable food and drink coolers; bottles, sold emply, namely, water bottles and squeeze bottles; foam drink holders; beverage glassware, mugs; shot glasses; drinking glasses; cocktail glasses; insulated sleeves for canned beverages, cocktail shakers, coasters not of paper or linen, pitchers, bottle openers, corkscrews, ice buckets carafes, flasks, cocktail picks, and beverage stirrers; suncatchers; plastic containers for household use; fitted picnic baskets; lunch boxes, wastebaskets not of metal, salt and pepper shakers, canister sets, trivets; pet food bowls; serving bowls; and serving trays not of precious metal, in International Class 21.	PEN		78/638,256 26-May-2005	21	PERFECT MARGARITA	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0382
Goods	Status	Reg No/ Reg Date	App No /App date	Class	Trademark	Country	Registered Owner	TMID

TRADEMARK REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0165

Printed: 13-Dec-2006, 12:10:50

Dennemeyer IAMS

			02-Jun-2004					
sweatshirts, golf shirts, undershirts, polo shirts, knit shirts, denim shirts, nightshirts, coats, jackets, jerseys, undergarments, necktles, aprons, headwear and footwear, in international Class 25.					MARGARITAVILLE			
Clothing, namely, beach cover-ups, bandanas, boxer shorts, T-shirts, tank tops, shirts,	PEN		78/428,634	25	THE BEST MARGARITAS COME FROM	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0227
			13-Feb-2006					
Headwear; t-shirts, in International Class 25.	PEN		78/813,730	R 25	SOUTHWEST OF DISORDER 25	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0389
and death of a consecutable gold as week produce and consecutable and a second consecutable and			13-Feb-2006			Tricolog a		007000-0000
Headwear, in International Class 25	PEN		78/813,732	25	SOUTHEAST OF DISORDER 25	United States of	Buffett, Jimmy	032777-
			13-Dec-2005					
Clothing, namely, shirts, sweaters, sweatshirts, jackets, jerseys, pants, shorts, skirts, dresses, swimwear, neckties, aprons; footwear and headwear, in International Class 25.	PEN		78/772,170	25	SOLES OF THE TROPICS	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0369
Address de la companya de la company		24-Jul-2001	03-Jun-1999					
Menu items, namely, vegetable salads with and without meat, in International Class 29.	REG	2,470,946	75/720,873	29	SLOW BOAT TO CHINA	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0067
			13-Feb-2006		CT OFF	America		05/000-0388
T-shirts, in International Class 25	PEN		78/813,725	25	SEARCHING FOR MY LOST	United States of	Buffett, Jimmy	032777-
		13-Jan-2004	20-Nov-2000					
Radio Broadcasting, in International Class 38.	REG	2,805,289	76/169,139	38	RADIO MARGARITAVILLE	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777-
Appril de la companya	***************************************		28-Apr-2005					
Satellite radio broadcasting services, in International Class 38.	PEN	,	78/619,165	38	RADIO MARGARITAVILLE	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777-
		24-Aug-1999	11-Dec-1996					
Production of radio programs; radio entertainment production; radio programming, in International Class 41.								
Transmission of radio programming by means of a global computer network, in International Class 38;	REG	2,273,119	75/978,354	38, 41	RADIO MARGARITAVILLE	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0079
		06-Apr-2004	03-Jun-1999					
Food Items, namely crab cakes, in International Class 29.	REG	2,828,767	75/720,954	29	PINK CRUSTACEANS	United States of America	Buffett, Jimmy	032777- 057000-0066
Goods	Status	Reg Nor Reg Date	App No /App date	Class	Trademark	Country	Registered Owner	TMID

TRADEMARK REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0166

T)

Page 39 / 42

TMID	Registered Owner	Country	Trademark	Class	App No /App date	Reg No/ Reg Date	Status	Goods
032777- 057000-0374	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	THE BEST MARGARITAS COME FROM MARGARITAVILLE	7	78/809,819		PEN	Electric food and drink blenders, in International Class 7.
					08-Feb-2006			
032777- 057000-0228	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	THE BEST MARGARITAS COME FROM MARGARITAVILLE	21	78/428,601		PHEN	Beverage glassware, in International Class 21.
					06-Jun-2004			
032777- 057000-0226	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	THE BEST MARGARITAS COME FROM MARGARITAVILLE	ಚ	78/428,640		PmN	Tequila, flavored tequila and prepared alcoholic cocktaits, in International Class 33.
					02-Jun-2004			
032777- 057000-0363	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	THE BEST MARGARITAS COME FROM MARGARITAVILLE	21	78/765,004		PEN	Beverage glassware; bottles, sold empty; foam drink holders; mugs; portable coolers, in International Class 21
			(Signacov and of their woodyn)		01-Dec-2005			
032777- 057000-0364	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	THE BEST MARGARITAS COME FROM MARGARITAVILLE IMPORTED TEQUILA (Stylized and/or with Design)	25	78/765,015		PEN	Headwear; T-shirts, in International Class 25
					01-Dec-2005			
032777- 057000-0040	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	THE COCONUT TELEGRAPH 16	H 16	73/591,372	1,413,357	REG	Newsletter about musicians, concert tours, retail goods and noteworthy characters and events in southern Florida, in International Class 16.
					03-Apr-1986	14-Oct-1986		
032777-	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	THE CORAL REEFER BAND	4.	75/004,947	2,025,215	REG	Entertainment services in the nature of a musical group, in International Class 41.
					12-Oct-1995	24-Dec-1996		:
032777- 057000-0404	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	THE DIVA RITA	႘ၟ	78/849,867		PEN	Prepared alcoholic cocktail, in International Class 33.
					30-Mar-2006			
032777-	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of	THE MARGARITAVILLE	42	73/591,373	1,641,613	REG	Retail clothing, gift and souvenir store services, in International Class 42
7400-000/00		A serious	7		03-Apr-1986	16-Apr-1991		H HINHIGHNID CIGOS T.
032777- 057000-0405	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	THE PASSIONATE DIVA RITA 33	A 33	78/849,870		PEN	Prepared alcoholic cocktail, in International Class 33.
					30-Mar-2006			
032777- 057000-0397	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	THE WEATHER IS HERE WISH YOU WERE BEAUTIFUL	မွ	78/813,762		PEN	Decorative magnets, in International Class 9.
					13-Feb-2006			

Printed: 13-Dec-2006, 12:10:50

Dennemeyer IAMS

Page 40 / 42

TMID	Registered Owner	Country	Trademark	Class	App No /App date	Reg No/ Reg Date	Status	Goods
032777- 057000-0391	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	THE WEATHER IS HERE WISH YOU WERE	25	78/813,738	,	PEN	T-shirts, in International Class 25.
					13-Feb-2006			
032777-	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of	TIE ONE ON IN PARADISE	25	78/813,742		PEZ	T-shirts, in International Class 25.
05/000-0393		Allenca			13-Feb-2006			
032777- 057000-0258	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	TROPICAL TANGERINE	ಟ	78/542,434		PEN	Tequila, flavored tequila, rum, flavored rum, gin, flavored gin, vodka, flavored vodka, fiqueurs, prepared alcoholic cocktails, prepared wine cocktails, wine coolers and wine, in International Class 33.
					05-Jan-2005			
032777- 057000-0256	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	TROPICAL TANGERINE	25	78/542,426		PEN	Clothing, namely, beach cover-ups, bandanas, boxer shorts, T-shirts, tank tops, shirts, sweatshirts, golf shirts, undershirts, polo shirts, knit shirts, denim shirts, nightshirts, coats, jackets, jerseys, undergarments, neckties, aprons; headwear and footwear, in International Class 25.
					05-Jan-2005			
032777- 057000-0257	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	TROPICAL TANGERINE	29	78/542,431	ś	PEN	Frozen prepared poultry, meat, and seafood; frozen appetizers consisting primarily of vegetables, meat, poultry, seafood, and/or cheese; frozen appetizers, namely breaded and coated vegetables, meat, poultry, seafood, and/or cheese combinations; snack dips; and dairy-based dips, in International Class 29.
					05-Jan-2005			
032777- 057000-0255	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	TROPICAL TANGERINE	16	78/542,423	b	PE	Paper goods and printed matter, namely, posters, lithographs, calendars, decals and stickers, note pads, pens and pencils, and greeting cards, in International Class 16.
			AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER		05-Jan-2005		***************************************	
032777-	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	VOLCANO BAR	42	75/849,632	2,694,378	REG	Bar services, in International Class 42.
00000					16-Nov-1999	11-Mar-2003		
032777-	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	VOLCANO NACHOS	30	78/813,755	,	PEN	Nachos, in International Class 30.
					13-Feb-2006	,		
032777-	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	WASTIN' AWAY AGAIN IN MARGARITAVILLE	25	78/813,744	3,165,333	REG	T-shirts, in International Class 25.
					13-Feb-2006	31-Oct-2006		
032777-	Buffett, Jimmy	United States of America	WASTIN' AWAY AGAIN IN	21	78/813,759	3,165,334	REG	Beverage glassware, in international Class 21.
					13-Feb-2006	31-Oct-2006		

Printed: 13-Dec-2006, 12:10:50

Dennemeyer IAMS

Page 41 / 42

Page 42 / 42

# Report 8 - TM File - Listing by Reg. Owner with Goods

		03-Aug-1999	26-Oct-1995		- Andrewson (1974) in the statement of the			
variety of topics, in International Class 16.						America	The	057000-0043 The
Series of books of fiction and non-fiction on a	REG	2,267,479	75/010,770	S 16	THE SHIPWRECK EDITIONS 16	United States of	Margaritaville Store, Inc., United States of	032777-
		16-Sep-1997	06-Nov-1995					
club newsletter, in International Class 42.						America	The	057000-0022 The
Providing access to an eletronic version of a fan	REG	2,096,494	75/015,328	42	COCONUT TELEGRAPH	United States of	Margaritaville Store, Inc., United States of	032777-
		09-May-2000	03-Jun-1999					
Class 33.						America		057000-0065
Prepared alcoholic cocktails, in International	REG	2,348,591	75/721,495	33	WHO'S TO BLAME	United States of	Buffett, Jimmy	032777-
Goods	Status	App No /App date Reg No/ Reg Date	App No /App date	Class	Trademark	Country	Registered Owner	TMID
	-		**************************************					

TRADEMARK REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0169

RECORDED: 01/30/2007